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20.8.02j 	. 	. . Heard Mr. A.Ahrned, learned 

icounsel for the applicant, 

j 	Issue notice to Show cause as  

	

- 	
- 	 to why the contempt proceeding shall 

• 	 not be initiated, 

. • L1.St on 20 9 2002 Por orders,  

Member 	 V i c e-C ha i rma n 
V 	 mb 	 . 

j2o.:9.o2 	 Mr.B.C.Pathk. learned Mdl. 

I 	1C.G.s.c# has stated that the Responu. 
\J\ 	 OL 

denti .)Lengae.{Mr.*4K.ChOUdhUZY. 
learned Addl.C- .G.S.C* to r1,re5ent 

01 	
• th* and M 	 ' e. A.K.Choudhury. 21. entez! 

apperanceonbealf of the. alleged 
- 

. 	oontners for accodating the respoal 

dents 	prays for time to file 

irsply.Prayer Is allowed. List on 27.9,o 
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c.P.35 of 2002 

b 	 209.O2 

&ct ° 

	

it4A4 	 vjc...c%airman 

VICLL 	 27.9.02 	Plr.A.K. choudhury, learnd 

- 	

Addi. C.G.S.C. / entered appearane' 

on behajf of the respondents and prays 

for time to file reply. Prayer is allowed. 

Ljst again on 11.11.2002 for 

orders. / 

•M em or 	 Vice-Chaman 

rnb 

	

11.11.02 	On the prayer of Mr. A.K.Choudhury 

, 	 learned Addi • C .0 .S.0 • it or the respond- 

ents further four weeks time is granted 

• 	 . :; 	 to the respcndents'tO file reply. 

List on 12.12.2002 for orders. 

iTTiiO:T 

• 	çc[. 
Member 	 vice-Chairman 

mb 

12.12.02 	 On the prayer of Mr. A.:K. Chcrud- 

hury, learned Add].. L.G.S.Ci, for. the 

respondents further four 7ks time is 

allowed to the respondehts tofile reply. 

List on 13.1.2003 fr o -ders. 

Member 	. 	 .ice-Chai±rnan 

rab 
.. 

	

I0 	 . 	 fr.-&. c 

	

I 	 * 	 * 

23.1.2003 	Put up again on 31.1. 2003 to enable 

the respondents to file reply. if any. This 

	

-. . 	

.. 	 order is passed on the prayer ofl6r. A.K. .......................... 

	

.-.. 	 . 	 . 	

houdhury, learned Add].. C.G.S.Co for the 
respondents. 

& 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
mb 



C.P. 35/2002 

31.1.2003 Present s The Mon*ble  Mr. Justice D.N 
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

The Hon'bje.Mr. S.K. Hajra, 
/ 	 Administrative Member. 

Put up again on 25.2.2003 

for orders on the prayer made by Mr. 

A.K. Choudhury, learned Addi. C.G.S.Co 

for the respondents. 
I 

)w- L\LeL 	 Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

mb 

	

25.2.2003 	Reply has been flied by the 

respondents. List the matter on 

25.3.2003 for orders. The app1dant 

may file rejoinder, if any. 

Vice-Chairman 

mb 

	

25.3.2003 	Pleadings are complete. The 

case may now be listed for hearing 

on 8.5.2003. 

All  5 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

mb H 

s. e 

20.5.2003 	Present : The Hon'ble 	. Justice 
D.N. Chdhury, Vicehairman 
The Hon'ble !. S.K. Hajra, 
Administrative M?rnber, 

On the prayer of Mr. A.K. Choudh.. 
ury, learned Addl.C.G.s.c. for the 

respondents the case is adjourned and 
the same is posted for hearing on 

28.5.2003 4  

Pner 	 Vice-Chairman 
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C.P.No.35/2002 	(O.A.No.26/2002.) 	:. 

28.5.2003 Heard 	Mr 	A. 	Ahmed, 	learned 

counsel 	for 	the 	petitioner, and 	als.o 
Mr 	A.K. 	Chaudhuri, 	learned 	Addi. 

C.G.S.C. 	Upon 	hearing 	the 	learned 

counsel 	for 	the 	parties 	and 

considering the materials on record we 

are 	of 	the 	opinion 	that 	it 	is 	a 	fit 

case 	where 	a 	direction 	needs 	to 	be 
issued 	to 	the 	respondent 	No.1 1 	the. 
Director 	General, 	A.I.R. 	or 	his 	Chief 

Executive 	Officer., 	for 	appearance 
before 	the 	Tribunal 	alongwith 	the 
connected 	reco.ds 	including 	the 	file 

of departmental proceeding on 30.6.03. 

It 	is expected from the respondents to 

take 	necessary measure 	for 	production 

of 	the 	connected 	records 	to 	show the 

steps, 	so far taken for 	compliance of 

the 	order 	of 	the Tribunal. 	Put 	up on 

30.6.03 for hearing. . 

* Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
nkm 

30.6.2003 Heard Mr.A.Ahmed, 	learned counsel 

for 	the 	petitioner 	and 	also 

Mr.A.K.Chaudhuri, 	learned Addl.C.G.S.C. 

Shr.i 	Vigyan 	Prakash, 	Chief 
Engineer, CCW, AIR, New Delhi has 

appeared alongwith Shri A.K.Gupta, 

Executive Engineer, Surveyor of Works 

(Vig.). Let.the matter be posted before 

the Division Bench. 

In view of the order passed in 

M.P.72/2003 the personal appearance of - 

respondent No.1 Shri K.S.Sarma, Chief 

Executive Officer & Director General, 

AIR, Prasar Bharati, New Delhi is 

dispensed with for the time being. 

The respondents have also produced 

the records today. The records are 

returned with a direction to produce 

the same at the time of hearing fixed 

on 21.7.2003. 

hh 	 V  

Copy of the order may 

be furnished to the 

1earnedAdd1. C.G.S.C. 

By Order 

31e&Q v1& 
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C.P. 35/2002 

oe ofJtheRegistry 	 T 	prciers of teTiEuiia I I 
H 

• 	 •,.. 18.7.2003 	 Put up again on 23.7.2003 for 

• 	• 	 • 	: hearing. 

I 	 t 





$(22 C.P. 35/2002 

Pass over for the day. Put up 

again on 25.7.2003 for heaxing. 

Wbe r 
	 Vicehäifr'thä 

mb 

25.7.2003 	Present : The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 
The Hori'ble Mr N.D.Dayal,Admn. 
Member." 

24.7.2003 Present : The Hon ble Mr. Justice D.N. 
Ghcidhury, Vice-Chairman.' 

The Hon'ble W. N.D. Dayal, 
Administrative Wmber. 

We have heard Mr A.Ahmed, 
learned counsel for the applicant and Mr 

A.K.Choudhuri, learned Add1.C.G.S.0 for 

the repóndents. As per order dated 

21.3.2002 passed in O.A.26/2002 all 

concerned authorities were directed to 

complete the departmental proceeding 

within the time framed and on its failure 

to complete the same with the time 
Tnd 

prescribed the proceeding would 	dropped 

automatically. As per the said order the 

proceeding was to be completed within four 

months from the date of receipt of the 

order. From the record it appears that the 

office of the Director General, All India 

Radio was fully aware of the order and by 

communication dated 16.5.2002 the 

Executive Engineer, CCW, All India Radio, 

Itanagar was advised to complete the 

departmental proceeding positively within 

the time limit set up by the Tribunal. The 

proceeding came to an end by the aflux of 

time. The affidavit filed by the alleged 

contemners however reveals that the 

authority continued with the proceeding 

which is contrary to the direction issued 

by this Tribunal. 

contd.. 
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C.P.No.35/2002 	(O.A.No.26/2002) 

Let the matter be put up again on 

31.7.2003 for further hearing. On that 

day the respondent No.] Sri' .'K.;S.Sarrna, 

Director General, AIR, Prasar Bharati, 

New Delhi-i is ordered to be present. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

Copyof this order may be 
furnished to the learned Addi. 
C.G.S.0 during the course 
of the day. 

By order 	pg 

Oi2c4, d/c( ,? 77/O3  
b A/t. / c1 	 4fiNe) 

A-efdl. eu °  

31.7.2003 	Put up the matter on 14.8.2003 

for further orders, 

Men2r 	 Vice -Uha irma n 
mb 

14,8.2003 	List on 28.8.2003 f or further 
order .  . 

Vice-Chairman 
rN 

28.8.2003 	Present: Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 

Hori 1 ble Mr K.V.Prahaladan, 
Administrative Member. 

Heard Mr A. Ahmed, learned 

counsel for the contempt petitioner 

and also Mr A.K. Chowdhury, learned 

Addi. C.G.S.C. appering on behalf of 

the alleged contemner Nos.i, 2 and 3. 

'Mr K.S. Sarma, Chief Executive 

Officer and Director General, AIR of 

Prasar Bhartj, and Mr Vigyan Prakash, 

'Chief Engineer, CCW, AIR, are also 

present in pursuance to the order 
dated 25.7.2003. 

'Considering the fact situation 

and considering the reply, more 

particularly the reply filed by the 

respondents........ 



'1 
1 respondents we are not inclined to 

stretch 'the matter futher. 

1 	We are not free' from errors nor 

can 	we 	claim' . 	infallibility. 

1 Provisions, however., for internal as 
well as ,. ext ern,l checks for 

rectification of mistakes are also 

available. Instead, if one tends to 

1disregard the Judgments/orders or 

attempts to deflect the course of 

1 justice it is likely to. subvert the 

rule of law, nay, it strikes at the 

Ivery foundation of the society. 

We are, .however, not inclined 

I to go further into the issue. The 
respondents personally appeared and 

jcandidly aknowledged the laxity. 

Homer also sometimes nods. We , are 

also no exception. The contempt power 

is not exercised to vindicate the 

 of the Court or Judge, but to 

i
dignity

preserve the authority of law. The 

Isin*cere explanation offered by the 

Director General.is accepted.. 

On 	consiteration 	of 	all 

spects of the matter we close the 

roceeding. 

The contempt proceeding thus 

tands discharged. 

28.8.2003 

I 
I 
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H 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMIN1sTRAT;vETRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAAATI. 

CONTEMPT PETITION NOOF 2002 

IN 0. A. t'Ja 26 OF 202 

IN THE MATTER 0F 

A petitiop under Sec:tion 17 of 

the 	Central 	Administrative 

Tribunal ACtq 1985 praying for 

purlishment 	of 	the 	Contem- 

• ncr/Respondent for r,on-con-

pliance of judgment and. order 

passed by the Hon'ble Tribu-nal 

.lfl O.A. 'No.. 26 of 22 on 21- 

ø3-21ø2. 

• 	 . 	 ,• ..•.• 	.. 	 . 	 r 

--AND- 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Sri M. Chinsuan Guile, 

-Applièant. 

-Versus- 

The Union of India & Ors. . 

-Respondents. 



'.7,  
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• 	 --AND- 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Sri M. Chinsuan Suite 

S/o Lath K Kaizathang Suite 

Assistant Surveyor of Works 

• 	 (Civil) Civil Construction 

Wing All India Radio (3uwahati 

Diviion. Tarun Nagar q  

Eye Lane No 1 

Guwahati-78105. 

-Applicant. 

-Versus- 

i:i 	Sri.. K S Sarma 

Director 6enera1 A.U.. 
Prasar Bharati 

F3roadcasting 	Corporation 	of 

India 	Doordarshan 	Bhawan 

Copernicus P1arg Mandi House 

Mandi House q  New Deihi-1 

23 	Sri Vigyan Prakash 

Chief Engineer-I Civil 

Construction Winq All India 

Radio Suchna Bhawan ;  

6th Floor C.G.O. Complex 

New Delhi-110003. 



I 
33 	Sri K Pnniah 

Superintending Enginner 

Clvii Construction Wing 

All India Radio 

Doordarshan Staff Colony,  

IP Road Hengrabari 

Suw.hti-36.. 

-Respondents 	- 

Contemners. 

The 	Humble 	Petition 	of 	the 

above named Petitioner: 

MOST FESPECTFULLY SHEWETH 

13 	That your humble petit.ioner beg to state 

that he had earlier filed an Original Application 

273 ofi 2000 before this Hohble Tribunal 

against the impugned departmental Proceeding 

initiated aainst your applicant after lapse of 

12 (twelve) years. The Honble Tribunal after 

hearing the parties of the abOve-mentipned 

Original Application was please to pass an order 

and judgment dated 16th  May 2001 directing your 

applicant 'to submit his written statement ' if 

he has not yet done SOq within one 'month from the 

date of receipt of this order. In the mean time 

if he needs' inspection of any document he may ask 

fir inspection of the documents and submit 

additional written statement thereafter. The 

3 
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fa 

V 

.Respondents 	on receipt of such written statement 

may take an appropriate decision in the matter 

and complete the enquiry as arly as possibie 

preferably Vwithin six months from the date of 

receipt of the wr.itteri statment of the 

applicant. 	Needless to say that the applicant 

shall be entitled to raise a11 the issue before 

the Respondents either in the written statment 

- or in the arquments which were already taken in 

this applicant and defend his case as per law.' 

21 	That your petitioner "begs to state thaf. 

as per direct.ion of the- Honble Tribunal in the 
- 	I 

'i. above-mentioned, V  case 	i.e 	Original 	Application 

11 	273 of 	2000 	your 	applicant 	uhmitted 	written 

V  statement within one month but the Respon-

de,tstContemners did not take any steps in this 

matter aft'r more .' then 9 (nine) month. Your 

appliant was again compelled V  to approacheci this 

Honble Tribunal by filing Original . Application'. 

No. 26 of 2002 for quashing the impugned depart-- 

V 

	

	. merit proceeding initiated against the petitioner. 

The HorihleV Trbunal. an' 21-03-2002 after hearing' 

the 	both 	side 	pass 	an . judqment 	and 	order 

directing the Respordents to consider the case 

of the applicant for promotion .. to V the post of 

Executive Engineer from the rank of Assistant' 
V 

	

	
j Engineer by convening a DPC without taking note 

of the charges. If the DPt . recommends the case of 

the applicant' in that cases the authority shall 
V 

take necessary steps for his promotion on adhoc 

/ 

11 



141 

basis. The respondents are ordered to complete 

the proceeding within the four months from the 

receipt of the order by providing a fair and 

resohable opporunity to the applicant to defend 

his case as per raw. It would he open to the 

applicant to take all the legal issue before the 

authority that he had raised before this ]T.ribunal 

and the respondents shall take note of the same.. 

T h e applicant is also ordered to render co-

operation in conclusion of the procedinq In the 

event 	the. 	disciplinary 	proceeding 	is 	not: 

concluded 	within 	the 	time 	schedule 	prescribed 

above 	the 	discIplinary 	proceeding 	shall 	stand 

dropped 	against 	the 	applicant. 	The application 

accordingly 	stands 	aliowd 	to 	the . extent 

indicated above at the admission stage. 

Annexure A is the photocopy of the 

judgment. and order dated 21-03-22 pass 

in Original Application No. 26 of 202. 

That your •petiticner begs to state that 

the Respondents started the prelimi'nary hearing 

of 	the 	departmental 	proceeding 	against 	your 

applicant on 18-07-202 after three month passing 

of the judgment and order in Original Application 

No, 126 of '2002. Your ,ptitioner fully co-operated 

with thy Preliminary hearing held on 18--07--2002. 

The next date of regular hearing was fix on 

09-2002 It is pertinent to mention here that the 



1.: 
respondents 	have also 	admitted 	that the 

• 	departmental 	proceeding against the 	applicant to 

he 	completed 	by 	10th  August 2002 	vide 	their 

letter 	No. 	D6 	AIR CC 	W ID 	note 	No. C- 

13013,41!94!SW(v)1r53 dated 	9-08--2002. 	As such 

your 	petitioner 	is compelled to 	filed this 

contempt 	pet.ition against the 	respondents! 

Contemners. 

Annexure-B is the •Photocopy of order No. 

IO/PICG!2002 dated 18-07-2002. - 

Annexur'e-C 	is 	the 	Photocopy 	of 	the 

letter No. D€3 AIR CC W ID nQte No. C-

13013/41!94/SW(V)-1/353 dated 09-08-

2002. 

41 	That your petitibner begs to state that 

in spite of clear cut order passed •by the Hon'hle 

Central Administrative Trjbunal Guwahati Bench q  

Gu.wahati the Respondent! Contemner has not taken 

stapes for completion of departmental proceeding 

against the applic::ant in stipulated time pass by. 

the Hon'hle Tribunal in Original Application No. 

26 of 2002. As suc:h it appears that the 

Respondent!Contemner 	has 	shown 	disrespect 

disregard 	and 	disobedience 	to 	this 	Hon'ble 

Tribunal, The Respondent!Coritemner deliberately 

with a motive behind has not complied the Hon'b].e 

Tribunal's Judgment and Order dated 21-03-2002 

•1 
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passed 	in 	OVA. 	No.. 	26 	of 	2002. 	The 

Responclent/Cantemner 	is 	unnec:essarily 	draçjginQ 

this matter 	for 	last fourteen years only to 

hrass 	your 	peti-tiOner. 	As 	surh 	the 

Respondnt/Contemner cJeserves punishment from 

this Honble Tribunal. It is a fit case where the 

Responcient/Contemner may be directed to appear 

hefoi"e this Hon'ble Tribunal to explain as to why 

he has shown disrespect to this Hon'hle Tribunal. 

53 	 That this petition is filed bona 'fide to 

secure the ends of justice. 

i: 	the premises, 	it is, 	most 

humbly and respectfully prayed that 

your Lordship would be pleased to 

admit this petition and issue 

Contempt notice to the Respondent! 

Contemner to show 'cause as to why he 

should not bte punished under 'Section 

17 of the tentral Administrative 

Tribunal Act 	1985 or pass such any 

other order or orders as this 

Hon'ble Tribunal may deem fit and 

proper. 

Further, it is also , prayed that 

in view of the deliberate disrespect 

and disobedience to' this Hon'hle 

Tribunal's order dated 21-03-2002 





I 	rI '7 

• 	 DRAFT CHARBE 

The 	petitioner 	aqqrieved 	for 	non- 

compliance of Judgment and order dated 21-3-202 

.pssed by this Honb.le Tribunal in O.A.No. 26 of 

2002. The Contemner/Respondent have willfully and 

deliberately violated the Judgment and Order 

dated 	21-03-2002. 	Accordingly, 	 he 

Respondent/Contemner 	is 	liable 	for conthrnpt of 

court proceedings and severe punishment thereof 

as provided under the law. 	He may also be 

dircted to appear in person and repiy the 

charges leveled against him before this Honble 

Tribunal. 

/ 
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Affidavit 

I 	Sri 	N. 	Chinsuan 	Guite 	S/o 	L.ate 	N 

Kaiathanq 	Guite 
	

Assistant 	Surveyor of 	Works 

(Civil) 	Civil Co istruction Wing All India Radio s  

Guwahat:i Division 
	

Tarun Nagar 	Bye Lane No 	1 

GLahati-78105 do hereby solemnly affirm and say 

as follows 

That I am the applicant in O.A. No. - 26 of 

202 and also the petitioner of the instant 

petition and as such I am acquainted with the 

facts and circumstances of the case. 

That the contents of this affidavit and 

The statements made in paragraphs 	 .. 

of the above petition are true to my 

knowledje and those made in paragraphs 2. 
are 	being matters of records derived 

there from I belief to be true and those made in 

the rests are my ,  ht.imble submission 	before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 	 - 

I 	ign th±s affidavit on this the1O4-  day 

202 at Suwahati. 

Solemnly affirmed before me by 

the Deponent who is identified 

by Nr; Adil Ahmed Advocate. 

:5. 	
.. • • 	

1 



0 	

- 	

; CENTRAL AD1TNITRATTvJ. T1flEUNATJ, GrjWRA'I:':r flI:NcH. 0 •  

Originai App1jcnHo Mo-26 of 2002. 

Date of Order : This the 21st Day of March, 2002. 

THE HQN'BLE MR JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY VICE CHAIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE MR K K SHkRMA, DMINISTRTIVF MEMBFR 

.rI 

Sri ?'Chinsuan Guite 
S/o Lat6 M.Kai'zathang Guite 

S 	
Assistant Surveyor of Woks 

: (Civil), Civil Coñtructjon Wing 
All India Radio 
Guwahatj D.VjS3O 	 S 

rji 	
Nagar, Bye Lane No.1 

Guwahtj - 781 005. 	 . . 
	nn'14 

B Advocate Mr.Adjl Ahmed. 
- 

/f 	 - Versus - 

' 1 .\\Unjon  of India 
Represented by the Secretary 
to, the Governmn't of Idj 

Ministry of Information and 
Broadcasting, New Delhi. 

• 	 '0 

2. The Chief Executive Officer 
P.rasar l3haratj 
B'rodcstincj Corportj.on 	Indi. 
Doordarshan 13hawan 

• :.' 	 Coernic 	Marg, Mandj House 
New Delhi-i. 

• 	
3. The Director General 

'Prasar Bhartj 

(3i'oadcasting Corporation of Inia.) 
Civil onstruCtjon Wing 

• 	All rdia Radio 

GoVnment of India • 
• 	New 'Delhi_i 

4. The Ch.i.'F Engineer-i Civil 
Construction Wing, All Inrlji Radio 
Suchna Bhawan, 6th Floor 

- 	 C.G.O. Cemplex 

L New Delhi - 1.10 003. 

- 

Contd. . 2 
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5. The .Supein!:enciing Jngineer 
Civil Construction Wing 

• 	 All India Radio 
• 	

Doordarshan Staff Colony 
v.i.p. Road, IienCJral)a r j 
Guwahatj 

	Respo'ndnts. 

• 	 ORDER 

• 	
:. 	CUOWDF.WRYJ.(VC) 

The disci.plinary pr)ceeding was earlier 

• 	 i1 tin 1:ed 	against: 	the 	npplicn ii: 	vide 	memodai:ecl 

1.9.6.2000 :. for 	the 	aJ.1.eged misconduct. that. 	ook 

r'1 ,p'ce in 1:988-90. The legitimacy and cntinuance of the 
: 

\dp&menta1 proceeding after a long lapse of time was 

assailed before this Bench in 0 	23 of 200 n.By order 

__.-- ded 16 5 2001 the Bench directed the respondents to 
•. &.. 	 . 

p1ete the proceeding with utmost expd1t)on with,n 

the t ..me. frame ......lyon. Pursuance to the Order. the 

applicant Submitted his written statement 

questioning the Continuance of the proceding as well 

as . . the merit of the charges. Despite the said direction 

rj,:I. n ce the rcspOnd1t3 did not Cornp].ete the depart men t a l 

pô.ceeding within the time prescihed the applicant now 

moved this Bench by way of this application assiling 

the. continuance of the departrnc ia1 pràceeding as 

illegal. and un.lawfu].. 

2. 	
kdmittecl]y, more than nine months passed 

since the filincj of the written statent. By order 

.dated 	16.5.2001. 	we 	provided 	Opportunity 	tq 	the 

• . respondents to complete the departmental proceeding 

within the time prescribed. There is no 
jUSt' 

ifcat. 
Co.ntd. . 



in 	not 	completing 	the 	dnparlm nt] 	procrcd)ng 	Within 
the 	time 	prescrJted 	The 	respndants 	seemingly 	acted 

with 	torpidity. 	No 	deril iction 	is 	discernible on 	the 
part 	of 	the 	respondents 	in 	not 	completing 	the 

departmental 	Proceeding 	despite opportinity given 

3. 	
. 	 Mr.A..Chaudhurj, 	le;irned 	 for 

the 	reSpondents 	defending 	the 	lO5ponenq, 	howvr, 
F' 

submitted 	that 	by 	order 	dateci 	18 3 2002 an 	Fnquiry 

rfrOe: was 	a:poin:edso 	also 

suffj 	ent 	compliance 	of 	the 	st:tutory 	duty 	imposed 	on 
thauthority 	It 	was 	argued 	by 	Mr Adilhmed, 	leirned 
counsej. 	for th 	appljcan 	in the pretext of 	the 	alleged 

Proceeding the respondents did not consider the case of 

the apijcant. for 	further promotion and 	for the 	laches 

on 	 - 

	

i 	the rospon&'ntg the app1ca111- is 

suffering in his career progression. The' departmental 

Proceeding cannot he used as a vehc16 of operation. 

4. 	.. Considering all the aspeot 	of the matter 
we dirct 	the 	respondents'to 	consider the 

• 	 case - 	the applicant for promotj 	t 	the poF;t of 
• 	... ..... .

. 	 ;. 	. 

Executive Engineer from the xank of Assistant Engineer 

by Convening a DPC without taking note of the charges. 

If the DPC recommends the casn cf the, applicant-, in 

• that case, the authority shall takE necesat -y sceps for his 

promotion on adho': basis. The respondents are ordered to ccmplet 

Contd. .4 



• 	 . 

'-4- 

the p r oceedfl within four months from the receipt of 

• 	
the 	brder 	by 	

providing 	a 	f a i r 	and 	
reasonabie 

opportunitY to the applicant to defend his case as per 

law. It would be open to the applicant to take all the 

• 	 leal issues before the, authoritY that he had raised 

before this Tribunal and the respondents shall take 

note of the same. The applicant is also ordered to 

render co_operation in conClUSiofl 
of the ptoceedlnY 

• - . . 	 In 	thé• 	ent 	th 	
dicipl mary 	procooc)i.flc 	

not 

• 	' ' 	: ' 	ohclu'ded within the time schedule prescribed above 

the disciplinarY proceeding 	shall 	
stand dropped 

• 	 • 	a g a i 

The application accordinglY stands allowed to 

the extet indicated above at the admiSsiOfl stage / 

There shl, however, be no order as to costS 

• 	' 	. 	s/ JiC 

- 	 . 	
, 	 •:.,Ii 	• 

rtfie te c true Cor 

bb 

m *1 (T 
• 	 , 	

. 

 

AAmln l sV Q tlVU 	 , 

- 	 -• 	 • 	 . 	 , 	 , 	
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OWAVIgtj Sanch, GuwAll  
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No. I.O/MCGI2002I 

Guwahati 
Date 18.07.2002 

Present Shn R C. Das, P0 
Shri M. C. Guite, CO 

PH started today. The Charged Officer confirtned to have received the charge sheet' 
and denied the charges. 

The P0 had brought the listed documents and these were offered to the CO for 
inspection today. The. inspection was completed. The CO has raised his doubts about the authencity 

• of documents, since, the same are attested copies only. CO has alsopointed out that annexure 
'B''C' and 'D' of document listed at Sr. No, 7 are not available, The P0 will arrange th'oriina1 
documents along with annexure 'B','C' and D' of doctunent listed at Sr. No, 7 and intimate"thc CO 
accorclitiy. Thereafter CO will inspect the original documents in the office of?O and'the P0 will 
furnish to the CO Photostat copies of the listed documents to the extent possible This exercise 
should be completed by 27,08.2002 A certificate would be given by the CO imniediat1y for 
having received copiós of the documents required by him. 

CO may like to submit a list of additional documents and defence witnessós. Both 
these lists should reach the undersigned by 19 07 2002 alongwith copy to the P0 The list of 
additional dOCUmentS ',should include (a) particulars of the documents with file No, and date (b) 
custodian and (c) relevance of the documents to the charges The list of defence witnesses .will 
include current postal addresses and their relevance to the charges The CO has to note that If the 
relevance of the documentWwjtsses Is not mentioned, these are liable to be disallowed. The P0 
should collectthe documents and arrange Immediate Inspection of the additionaldocuments, found 
relevant by me, to the CO by 27.08.2002 Photo copies of permitted documCnts may also be 
supplied to the CO to the extent possible by 27 08 2002 A certificate of inspection should agam be 
obtained from the CO by the P0. and send to the undersigned,.' 

In case of any doubt by CO about the authenticity of the listed or additional 
documents, such mtimatlon has to be sent within 3 days of the Inspection, failing which it shall be 
assumed that the documents are accepted as genuine. In case of nonavailabilfty of-any document, a 
certificate, for fionavaLtabiljty should be obtained from its custodian and send to the CO and the 
undersigned. 

The regular bearing is fixed from 09.09,20 02 

Copy of the order sheet handed over to P0 and CO. 

2i  
' 	.GAR) 
Inquiry 	icer, 

' 

(.0 	 ' 
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IR AS AR UI I AR'II 
(13R0'ADCAsrING CORPQRAIION QF INDIA) 

	

I)IRI( I ORA II (,i l  NI 'RAP 	Al I INDIA RADIo 
CIVIL CONSiRUj('J'poN W I N G 

(.VlGlLANC1 UNIT 

5 111  Floor 1  Soochna Bhawan 
CGO Complex 1  Lodi Road 

Now IJoIhI- 110003 

Sub - Departmental inquiry eçjoint Shri M C Guile, ASW©, CCW, AIR Guwhati 

With respoct.to the subject cited above, enàiosod bor 
cbpy o 	 ry 	

e jth please flndhe 
f DG:AIR ID note dated 5.8.02 to take nece'ssaction as advised therein 

without further delay. 

	

• 	
This may be treated as - Most'Urgent  

(M.S.MEHTA) 
Surveyor of Works ©(v)-i 

•Sh.RajeevGarg I.O,'CCw, AIR, itanagar 
L 	 DG:AIR, CCW ID note no.C-13013/41/941SW(V)1 	 Dt. 

Copyto':-  

1. The. Superintending E'nginee, CCW, AIR,. Doordarhan staff quarters 
complex, VIP Road, P0.Hongrab,ari, .Guwhj-7.81 036' for information as 

6. 	 advised in DG:AIR ID. nat• in case, it is found'necessary toseek more time 
• 	 to onciude the Proceedings the same may besought from TriunaI through 

• 	 Govt. Counsei,'under intimation to this DG, AIR & this Office. 
EE©, CCW, AIR, Guwhati Div,sion, Tarun Nagar Bye Lane, Guwhatc, for 
information & necessary at.iOn, as above. • 	• 

'Sh. R.C.Das, P0., CC'W:AiR, N,S,Avenue, Silcha for information & 
Immediately necessary action, as advised in DG AIR ID note dated 5.8.02.  
D.G:A1R, (Sh. M.K.harm, DDA) Vigilance, AkashvanaiBliawan New Delhi, 4 	 for information w r t ID note no.7/55/95-Vig(V'o'l.11) dated  

	

-- L 	 ' 	' 	
• • • • Surveyo 	Works ©(v)-i 



tpI'i fIIE B.UNL) 
1 	 I 	' 	ONFIDENTIAL 

MOST iMMEDIATE / 
I 	

S 	PRASAt EJIIARATI 
( LORADCASTING  CORPORATION OF INDIA) 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL: ALL INDIA RADIO,,'i,, 

i 	g 

(VIGILANCE SECTION) 

Subject :- 	Dopertnion(eI Inquiry PgalnBt ShrL M.0 (36i(e,",  ASVV0 1  COW, AIR, 
Guwehall, 	 S 	 ......... :'i 	:' 	" 	 Y. ........ 	 ,i.i,., 

kof•oroi,co COW, AIR, Now DoIho ID, 'Notee No,' C-13013141/94-SW(V). 
l/Vo1,111/303 and 416 cla(od.09,042002 and 12.04,2002 forwardIng therewith ,Central 
Adminisfrate Tribünl, Guwhati Bench's Order daled.21.03,2002 In O.A. No. 2612002 
flkd by Shri M.C.Guite, ASW©, COW, AIR, Guwahati iLlc 

2. 	As per the aforesaid order o!.tho Tribunal, the Inquiry' proceedings have to 'bc 
compkted within 4 months from. the receipt of its order; Shri Rajeev,Garg, EE(C), CCW: 
AIR, Itanagar, 1.0. in' thiscase has already been informed about this order and advised 
to conclude the proceedings within the time set by the Tribunal As per the laforesaid 
order of the Tribunal, the inquiry has to be completed by 1.0 August 2002, as Its ordr 
was received in this Directorate ,01110,04,2002, ill Is; however, noticed vide Inquiry 
OUicer's Notice No ITA©fCoflf/lO/MCG/20021214787g dated 19/22 07 2002 (copy 

S 	
, enclosed) that he wants to hold regular examination of the . case on 9 and 10•' 

	

/ 	September, 2002, that is after the expiry of the time limit stipulated by the 1 rlbunal In 
/ 	tliat case, as ler'theTribunaI's order, the charges framed against ShrI Gulte shall 'stand 

quashe(I In view of this, I 0 may be advised to accord top-most priority lr this case and S S 

 complete the proceedings within the time stIpulated by the TrIbunal, in caé, It Is found 
•110CM3 911CY Id seek more tlmö to conclude the procoôcllnga, the same may jloaso bo 5 

 cn.ijhI from the 'Tribune) lrnmoçliatoly through the Govehirnont CouooI, under Intimation 
to this Directorate.  

3 	This may please be treated as MOST IMMpiATE 	 I  

(MK SHARMA) 
Dy.Irector of Adi 

Lj_ahove,  

LLz\aShrl Mjjw©(vigi'), SoochnaBhawan, 'New Delhi S • 	
' 	PB(0CI) DG:A1R 0, Noki No, 7/55/9541g.(Vol,11), dated the 

\ 	, 

4.. 
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IN 1FIErCENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI EENCH : GUWAHATI 

"Woo - 	 Contemut Petition no. 35/2002 
Original Application no. 26/2002 

Sh. M.C. Guite_-,k,~,, 

	

Sh. K.S. Sarma & Ors. 	2 
Respondent. 

The respondent no.,2, S beg to file 
show cause as follows: 

That all the averments and submissions made in the contempt 

petition ( herein after referred to as the CP) is denied by the 

answering respondent save what has been specifically admitted 

herein and what appears from the record of the case. 

That the statement made in paragraph 1 of the CP being 

matters of record of the case the answering respondent does not 

admit anything contrary to on inconsistent from what appears 

from the record 

I' 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 2 of the 

CP the answering respondent beg to state that this Hon'ble 

Tribunal vide order dt. 16.05.2001 directed the applicant to 

submit his written statement if he has not done so within the 

one month of the receipt of the order. It was also directed that 

in case the applicant felt the necessity to inspect any document 

he should ask for the same and thereafter submit his additional 

written statement. 	Thern applicant submitted his written 

statement on 4.6.2001 and did not express any intention to 

examine any documents although he was entitled to do so as 

directed by this Hon'ble Tribunal. After receipt of the written 

statement the competent authority carefully examined the 



•. 	
matter and decided to hold enquiry as the reply filed by the 

applicant was found to be unsatisfactory. The competent 

authority appointed Sh. Rajeev Garg as Inquiry Officer vide 

order dt. 18.3.02 and Sh. R.C. Das as the Presenting Office. 

There is no denying the fact that this Hon'ble Tribunal, directed 

the respondents to complete the inquiry within a period of 4 

months from the date of receipt of the order. The applicant was 

also directed to render the necessary co-operation in conclusion 

of the disciplinary proceedings but the applicant due to reasons 

best known to him did not render the necessary co-operation as 

explained in detail in the inceeding paragraphs. 

Copies of the aforesaid order dt. 18.3.02 is annexed 

hereto and is marked as Annexure I & II respectively. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 3 of the 

CP the answering respondent begs to state that the preliminary 

hearing took place on 18.7.02 only during which the applicant 

expressed his intention to examine the original documents. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 3 of the 

CP the answering respondent begs to state that the preliminary 

hearing took place on 18.07.02 only during which the applicant 

expressed his intention to examine the original documents. The 

applicant raised the issue of examination of original documents 

at a belated stage to create hurdles in smooth conclusion of the 

departmental proceedings. Vide memorandum no. 7/55/95-

Vig. dt. 2.8.2000 the applicant was provided with an 

opportunity to examine the documents and accordingly the 

applicant had seen copies of the authenticated documents on 

25.08.2000 . Surprisingly, the applicant did not desire to 

inspect the original documents till commencement of the 

departmental proceedings. The applicant was thus sitting 

( 



• ,, 	silently for two years and never demanded to inspect the 

original documents. 

During the preliminary hearing on 18.07.2002 the 

presenting officer produced authenticated copies of the listed 

documents before the Inquiry Officer and the applicant. At 

that stage only, the applicant made a demand for examination 

of the original records. As such from the above it clearly 

transpires that the applicant willfully and deliberately violated 

that Hon'ble Tribunal's order dt. 16.5.200 1 and demanded for 

examination of the original records at the belated stage, was 

only intended to delay the departmental proceedings. 

Copies of the aforesaid letters dt. 2.8.2000 and 

25.08.2000 are annexed hereto and marked as Annexure III & 

IV respectively. 

6. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4 of the 

CF the answering respondent begs to state that it is an 

admitted fact that this Hon'ble Tribunal had directed the 

respondents to conclude the departmental proceedings within a 

period of 4 ( four  ) months, however the departmental 

proceedings could not be completed since the applicant had 

made a request for examination of the original documents only 

on 18.07.02. The respondent has a bonafide intention to 

produce the. same before the applicant. However since the 

original documents were required at the Ministry of Information 

and Broadcasting at New Delhi for other official purposes some 

time was• required in obtaining the documents from the 

Ministry. This could have• been avoided had the applicant 

expressed his intention to see the original documents at the 

time of submission of his written statement. 

SU 



U 

That as such from the facts and circumstances stated above it 

is respectfully submitted that the instant contempt petition is 

not maintainable . The answering respondent is sincere and 

honest and is making earnest efforts for early conclusion of the 

departmental proceedings. 	The Inquiry Officer and the 

Presenting Officer has already been appointed and the Inquiry 

Officer has been apprised of this Hon'ble Tribunal's decision to 

complete the enquiry within the prescribed period. 

Departmental proceedings have already been initiated and 

preliminary hearing had taken place in Guwahati on 

18.07.2002. Authenticated copies of all listed documents have 

been furnished to the Inquiry Officer and the applicant, some 

time is required for obtaining the original documents from the 

Ministry as desired by the applicant and the departmental 

witnesses shall have to be summoned from far off places like 

New Delhi and Chandigarh. As such some time would be 

required to produce them before the Inquiry Officer. 

Considering all these facts it is respectfully prayed that this 

Hon'ble Tribunal may kindly grant six months further time to 

answering respondent to complete the proceedings. 

That the answering respondent respectfully begs to state that it 

is admitted that the departmental proceedings could bot be 

completed within the period as laid down by this Hon'1e 

Tribunal. 	The answering respondents hereby tenders 

unconditional and unqualified apology for the said non-

compliance. The delay as stated above has taken place due to 

reasons beyond his control. There is no willful and deliberate 

violation of the order passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal may be 

pleased to close the instant contempt petition. 

Affidavit...... 

Mir 



-I 
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AFFIDAVIT 

I , Vigyan Prakash, aged about 58 years son 

of Sh. Gyan Swarup resident of H-26 C, Sector -XI, Noida 

presently working as CE-I, CCW, AIR, New Delhi do hereby 

solemnly affirm and declare as follows: 

That I have been impleaded as respondent 

no. 	in the instant contempt petition and, as such, I am 

competent to file this affidavit and accordingly I swear the same. 

I am fully conversant with the facts and circumstances of the 

case. 

That the statement made in this affidavit and at 

paragraphs 1 and 5 of the accompanying show cause are true to 

my knowledge, those made in paragraphs 2,3 and 4 being 

matter of record of the case are true to my information derived 

therefrom and the rest are my humble submissions before this 

Hon'bie Tribunai. 

I sign this affidavit this the 	 . day of 

January, 2003 at New Delhi. 

Identified by: 
	

Deponent. 
1104 PRM(A$H. C.ECG,AJ 

(ADVOCATE) 	 Solemnly affirmed and declared 

by the deponent who is identified 

byt'Qi'v' 	L—Advocate 

on this the 	day of Jan. 

2003. 

(Advocate) 

I  

WV10 hs 
 Signed in 

P~~ 

J.—J . oY> 
0 V 

uiRsCHAMBER 
COURT OF IN1IA 
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(BROADCASTING CORPORATION bF INDIA) 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL : ALL INDIA RADIO 

do 

No. 7/55/95-Vig. () 	New Delhi, dated the ;3 :4Z- 

WHEREAS an inquiry under Rule 14 of the Central Civil Ser Ices (ClassUlcatlon, 
Control & Appeal) Rules, 1965, Is being held against Shri M.C. Gulte, Assistant EngIneer 
(C), 

AND WHEREAS the undersigned considers that an Inquiring Authority should 
be appointed to Inquire into the charges framed against Shri M.C. Gulte, Assistant 
Engineer (C). 

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, in exercise of powers conferred by sub-
rule'(2) of the said rule, hereby appoints Shri Rajeev Garg, ExeutiveEnglneer (C), Civil 

- Construction Wing, All India Radio, Itanagar as the Inquiring Authority to inquire Into 
the charges framed against the said SM M.C. Guite. 

Shri M.C. Guite, 	
} 

Assistant Surveyor of Works (C), 	
) 

CCW, All India Radio, 
GLJWAHATL 	

} 

(K.S SARMA) 
Chief Executive Officer & 

DG,AIR\, 

4'.  

(Through SE(C), CcW,AIR, Guwahati) 

2/- 

.4 	

J 

• .•'- 
• • 

EM-v  

.11 
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PRASAR 8HARAII 
(BROADCASTING 

CORPORATION OF INDI,) 
DIREcToRATE (ENERL : 

ALL INDIA RADIO 

No. 7/55/95-VIg. (7) 	New Delhi, dated the 	( 	
' •' 

WHEREAS an Inquiry under Rule 
14 of Central Civil Services (Classification, Control & Appeal) Rules, 1965, is being held against 

Sun M.C. GuiLe, Asitt Engineer (C). 

AND WHEREAS the Undersigned Considers that a Presenting Orncer should be appointed to present on behalf of the undersigned the case in suppo 
of the Article of 

charge, 

NOW, THEREFORE the undersigned, In exercise of the poe confe 
ód by sub-rule (5)(c) of Rule 14 of the said rules, hereby appoin Shri - EngInê (C), CcW, AIR, Slichar, as Presenting Officer. 

	
R.C. Das, ExecUtive  

SCe( 
( K.S. SARMA) 

Chief ,  EeCuUv0 Officer & 
DG,AIR 

Sh. M.C. Gulte, 
Assistant Surveyor of Works (C) 	

)  CCW, All India Radio, 	 (Through SE(C), CCW, AIR, Guwahati) 



/. 

_  

/0 	• • 	
.. l 

- 	
c 	LV 	• 	

•! 	 ,, 

, 1 4±c?: 
, 	

'itUflIt tfl $tAT I 

DROA0CAT1 'U1 
or 1NOLA 

I. 

 1nuc1octA1E 8NZRAL . 
ç%, lp4p1A.ftAP1O 

' 	 . 	, 	 I 	

•' 	
b 	', 	 ::' 	k 

lA•.a •'i) 	 a  

	

d&I..41 	p 	
* 

if 

a 	

H 	

a 	i i  

,ç44cV 	
$ 

W L th 	rq'rø", Ij 4, 11  h iv 	 *fltt Lofl14,d*t 	
Q9 17 • 

y, MLflLtrY0 

o 	3' 	ordi1flM 	
1 LØt.d 

, 	AW (C) , CCW, A't, t&JW i* 	
%q rIV 	$.rI %'t'.fl'  

QflC 	h ri 	 ' 
	CCW, 	ifl, 	IJaa 	'

1.1111. 

	

tin.dLtGlYt' ¼ø 	
1 Ltd duCmfl! #nd 

wLhfl 	
th. :.romfi 

iiItQ I 	
r 	ihLCl 	 r 	C Lfl C 	

• 

fall 

a 	 'L 
': 	

,• 	a 	 J 	'' 

", ••' 	,, 	, 	

•,:, 

a 	

I 
( 

t'iflE.I3 	
J' J I11 it 	) 

a 	
al,a 	

a 	 ct $.Ct' 	t1 a:a r 

	

• 	
.I 'a a,: , 	

for' t)rCVut' 	
sp 

	

l 	• 	, 	• 

•hrt' t.C1 aOUitøi 
 

	

u;'Y 	ofr 	(C), 	 (1hI'OtL 	CCW, 	14 

CCW a.  Al 1 Ind t RadiO, 	
a 	

Hew Dclii LI ' 

a 
i 	 a 	

, 	 • 	 I  

a 	
I 	 a! 

 

copY 

 

	

• (BhrL t1.R..l 	tA*Lr, 	aWC)V 	
abs. a 

hQLr 	l.D. 	
r _ Ot3/41/9 	

Vjl4L1l'1 

r.iieed t$ia th tio. 
 

/ 	C 	uLta, 	
ACW,tC) ,',m*y b. .ot 	

htm nil'.) hI 

dAd 'acn0tQ 	
otLr.d wd 

	

• 	. 	.• 

	

Ia 	
a. 

c r C 

	

fl 	L 	
alt  

It 	* cc 	*r 	
p 	h  •

14 

1 	
. 	CCW 	

Y' *tUI 	%iLS 	to 	
i 

	

UOCUn' 	
tiC ifiCttt Ot •upptY of 	

• 

\ 	1 	 doCU ' 	
CW m..y ç,LCCCC &kC 	

•• 

	

u 	
jtad docU1 	

to 

 

doc 
, 	

hI.Ch arC bml.flQ
tS 

tc ,ra.tUrfl 	• to thL 	
1),ora. 

	

/I))r" 	
.(fc.()II.(. 



L 	, 	 ' I 

j 	

•1 1 1  I 	 r 1t I i 	 t 	I 	 i 	CoiiIvjiII 	I 
1 .."' 	 .,'I, 	

I!i I  •I. 	

• t 	. -. 

:: 

.. ,I' ,, 	 • 	 'I, 	

• PRASAR UPIARTI ' . :1: 	'7 	' 	7 • 	. ' '
I ' 

: 	(DROADCASTING CORPORATION OP INDIA) t 
..D1RECTiRATLGENEftAL:ALLINDlARADK) I veiW-JY/ 

	

.,." -1I 	 ; 	P?tI4VCJ4ICLVILWCONSTRU.J.gQN WING' 
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No, ,Ci 301 3/41 /94/SW(V)INoI iiij. 7  
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J L 

"I 
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I'  I 'III I i' 	,i• ( i •)4'q. 	4i/ 	.I 	 • 	 I 
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I 	 • 	 • 	
' 	 4 I 	t 	. 

Subjoct : 	ConstructIon.'of 10 1 KW .' Tranrn1(tor I and I offico buildinq 

. S.,  ,', • 
: Including B noe taf1 quarters for TV Contro at ChuracIsatipU. 

Oki •: . , :'.: • 	
y:.:t'I.. 	

% 	 : 	; 

	

I, I  "Re1eroncoIs n1iLod to DG AIR 's Mornoranciun) no.*7155/95 	d 

21812000 on tho ubjoct citad ibove ,' 
 

I' I 	' 	J 	' 	, 	';L ' 	' 	' 	I t•'i 	l 	',' ! 1 '' ti1'f 	, 
The documents as per Annoxuro- III of memo 110. 7/55195 1t. 

9.6.2000 are enctosod herewith for, InspocUon. 'Your statement of cJeIOflCO &iCIUkI 
be submfltod.up to 10.9,2000 fallIng which 1urtrnr' action can be taken ex-prnto. 

I 
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Ho. M(/VicJ/2009/ 	 . 

TO, 
srivinh r5 Gupta. - 
servoyOE. of Works(C) vig-I. 
CCW,IMR, 
5th Floor. Soochea Bhawafl, 

0 COInpiOX, Lodi Road. 

NW_0e1i1100° 3. 

sublecti- DieaiPlinry prOC(Iedi 	
in.rUOct of She M,C. 

ciuite, 75stt. 
Crin9er(C). CCW,?IIR, 

Guwahati? 

- C • t n, ID not" no • 
 

Vo 	dt. 3/12/02 	 . 

sir, As per the above refereflCe letter. I haV' 	jnforn( tO 

• 	visit Vigilance unit of CCW. MR at 
5th floor. 5bOC1a lihawafl ew 

Delhi for jflspuCti0fl of the 
original documentB, i this 

rega 	I am 1  

to mention that Dide 
CN, uwahati Dunch judgeiflent 

dated 21.3.00 2 

 underal 

in o no 26 of 2002 thu di5ClPliflY 
proc diflg9 .agiflSt 

* stands aroppu/Qu hud CIDOC the duprflept 	
nqui.rY COUld DOt be 

14. 	 - 

oncludud withfl the time Lratti, there is no 
•tinO .uXteUslOfl granted 

by the ourt. Ftenc I shall not b in 
a posit ion tP 

visit the 

Vigilance unit. C. MR. 
'JW 

DOli1 Compliance with the court, 

rdero * 

'rhiu in for your kii 	
i orrnatl0fl nd rcenry aatiofl 

ploDo 

?OUtD faithfUllYl 

'1 
( M.C. OUIT 

ouwahati. 
A54(C), CCWIAIR 

2EL 
l) Sh, fl.C. Da8 pre5eutl.J officer, 

E.E.(C) , 	
slichar for 

information pleasco 	
•iii 

2. Sh 
RaJiV Garg, inqukY off 	 g 	(C) • 	

MR. tanagar 

for infon tion pluae.

. 

'3. The Director 
Generals (Kiud 	

sh. Irnrafl Trid S.O..50 (vig)) 

MR. Vigi1ate 
5øctiOt. khVa(i flt Wan, par1iat0 	

otreut, 

HC)W_D0UL fort j n foflt ior 
;),flfl• 

.. . ...... 

rT 

-E 

A4. 
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IN TIIF. CN1L AMILINISTRATF "j)ijUNAL 

• 	 GUwA1kJ iATouwkL1Ar1 

In the matter of - 

CONTET pTITIONNO OF2OQ 	 $ 
IN O.A. No: 26 OF 2002 

Shri M.Chincuan Guile, 
- Petitioner 

-Versus- 

Shri K.S.Sarma & others. 
- Opposite- Partner 

The respondent No.3 begs to submit the show cause as. 
• follows: 

1. 	That the Opposite Party No.3 begs to submit that on the subject mater 

èited above the deponent is neither the appointing authority nor the Head of the 

Department. Hence, the opposite party No.3 is no way comicted with the 

contempt petition and is wrongly implicated by the Petitioner Shri M.C. Guitc. 

Hence, it is submitted that the Opposite Party No.3 may be relieved from the 

contempt petition and be exonerated. 

2. , 	
That the Oppqsite Party No.3 submits that he have in no way committed 

any contempt of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

idl  ffidavit 



/ 

11 

 ?~ 

AFFIDAVIT 

I, Shri K.Ponniah, aged about 52 years son of M. Karuppiah ,Resident of Type 

"E" Quarter at AIR Colony, Chandmari, Guwahati - 781003 presently working as 

Superintending Engineer(Civil), Civil Construction Wing,. All India Radio, Guwahati do 

hereby solemnly affirm and declare as follows: 

That I have been impleaded as respondent no —3 in the instant contempt petition 

and as such, I am competent to file this affidavit and accordingly I swear the 

same. I am fully conversant with the facts and circumstances of the case. 

That the statement made in this affidavit 

I sign this affidavit this the 	day of February 2003 at Guwahati. 

Identified by: 

(Advocate) 

Deponent 

Solemnly affirmed and declared 	 V 

by the deponent who is identified 	V 

by /f A'c4 4  Advocate 

on this / 	day of February 

2003. 	 V 

LI 

0 
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IN THE CENTRAL AD 
GUWAHATI B] 

INISTliTf '?3UNAL I 
'ICH : tIAH*,j 	I 

4o.  35/2002 
Orinal Application no. 26/2002 	1 

Sh. M.C. Guite 
Applicant 

Sh.K.S.Sarma&Ors. 
Respondent. 

The respondent no. 1,8W beg to file 
show cause as follows: 

1 
	

That all the averments and submissions made in the contempt 

petition ( herein after referred to as the CP) is denied by the 

answering respondent save what has been specifically admitted 

herein and what appears from the record of the case. 

That the statement made in paragraph 1 of the CP being 

matters of record of the case the answering respondent does not 

admit anything contrary to on inconsistent from what appears 

from the record 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 2 of the 

CP the answering respondent beg to state that this Hon'ble 

Tribunal vide order dt. 16.05.2001 directed the applicant to 

submit his written statement if he has not done so within the 

one month of the receipt of the order. It was also directed that 

in case the applicant felt the necessity to inspect any document 

he should ask for the same and thereafter submit his additional 

written statement. 	The applicant submitted his written 

statement on 4.6.2001 and did not express any intention to 

examine any dents although he was entitled to do so as 

directed by this Hon'ble Tribunal. After receipt of the written 

statement the competent authority carefully examined the 

• ( S SARMA) 
r4ir 	tfnr 

flef EjecitVi Offi 
fl1ft 

brti,N )tlbt 

Aftij 
)41 



matter and decided to hold enquiry as the reply filed by the 

applicant was found to be unsatisfactory. The competent 

authority appointed Sh. Rajeev Garg as Inquiry Officer vide 

order dt. 18.3.02 and Sh. R.C. Dàs as the Presenting Office. 

There is no denying the fact that this Hon'ble Tribunal directed 

the respondents to complete the inquiry within a period of 4 

months from the date of receipt of the order. The applicant was 

also directed to render the necessary co-operation in conclusion 

of the disciplinary proceedings but the applicant due to reasons 

best known to him did not render the necessary co-operation as 

explained in detail in the inceeding paragraphs. 

Copies of the aforesaid order dt. 18.3.02 is annexed 

hereto and is marked as Annexure I & II respectively. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 3 of the 

CP the answering respondent begs to state that the preliminary 

hearing took place on 18.7.02 only during which the applicant 

expressed his intention to examine the original documents. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 3 of the 

CP the answering respondent begs to state that the preliminary 

hearing took place on 18.07.02 only during which the applicant 

expressed his intention to examine the original documents. The 

applicant raised the issue of examination of original documents 

at a belated stage to create hurdles in smooth conclusion of the 

departmental proceedings. Vide memorandum no. 7/55/95-

Vig. dt. 2.8.2000 the applicant was provided with an 

opportunity to examine the documents and accordingly the 

applicant had seen copies of the authenticated documents on 

25.08.2000 . Surprisingly, the applicant did not desire to 

inspect the original documents till commencement of the 

department 

L J (_) 

The applicant was thus sitting 

(K. S SARMA) 

Chief Ezecve Off ica 

?iasar bhrit,N. A4b 



3 
j,t  

silently for two years and never demanded to inspect the 

original documents. 

During the preliminary hearing on 18.07.2002 the 

presenting officer produced authenticated copies of the listed 

documents before the Inquiry Officer and the applicant. At 

that stage only, the applicant made a demand for examination 

of the original records. As such from the above it clearly 

transpires that the applicant willfully and deliberately violated 

that Hon'ble Tribunal's order dt. 16.5.200 1 and demanded for 

examination of the original records at the belated stage, was 

only intended to delay the departmental proceedings. 

Copies of the aforesaid letters dt. 2.8.2000 and 

25.08.2000 are annexed hereto and marked as Annexure III & 

IV respectively. 

6. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4 of the 

CP the answering respondent begs to state that it is an 

admitted fact that this Hon'ble Tribunal had directed the 

respondents to conclude the departmental proceedings within a 

period of 4 ( four  ) months, however the departmental 

proceedings could not be completed since the applicant had 

made a request for examination of the original documents only 

on 18.07.02. The respondent has a bonafide intention to 

produce the same before the applicant. However since the 

original documents were required at the Ministry of Information 

and Broadcasting at New Delhi for other official purposes some 

time was required in obtaining the documents from the 

Ministry. This could have been avoided had the applicant 

expressed his intention to see the• original documents at the 

time of submission of his written statement. 

t( 9w?o1
): 

crr1 
(K. S SARMA) 

Chief Eiective OffiCEL 

Prasaz b1mrat,N. ib. 
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./ 7. 	That as such from the facts and circumstances stated above it 

is respectfully submitted that the instant contempt petition is 

not maintainable . The answering respondent is sincere and 

honest and is making earnest efforts for early conclusion of the 

departmental proceedings. The Inquiry Officer and the 

Presenting Officer has already been appointed and the Inquiry 

Officer has been apprised of this Hon'ble Tribunal's decision to 

complete the enquiry within the prescribed period. 

Department,1 proceedings have already been initiated and 

'preliminary hearing had taken place in Guwahati on 

18.07.2002. Authenticated copies of all listed documents have 

been furnished to the Inquiry Officer and the applicant, some 

time is required for obtaining the original documents from the 

Ministry as desired by the applicant and the departmental 

witnesses shall have to be summoned from far off places like 

New Delhi and Chandigarh. As such some time would be 

required to produce them before the Inquiry Officer. 

Considering all these facts it is respectfully prayed that this 

Hon'ble Tribunal may kindly grant six months further time to 

answering respondent to complete the proceedings. 

	

8. 	That the answering respondent respectfully begs to state that it 

is admitted that the departmental proceedings could bot be 

completed within the period as laid down by this Hon"le 

Tribunal. The answering respondents hereby tenders 

unconditional and unqualified apology for the said non-

compliance. The delay as stated above has taken place due to 

reasons beyond his control. There is no willful and deliberate 

violation of the order passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal may be 

pleased to close the instant contempt petition. 

L .1 C___j 

(o g' 
(K. S SARM1) 

r 
Chief Ezectcr (t 

Prasar bhrut2,N5 

Affidavit...... 
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STED 

S 
ADVOCATE 
NOTARY PUBUC 

GOVLOFINDR 

I identt'/ e ExeCUtat/DeP0t 
who has signed in My Presefl Ce 

/ 

AFFIDAVIT 

I, Sh. K.S.Sarma, aged about 58 years son of 

late Sh.K.V.Sastry resident of C- 11/ 103-A , Satya Marg, 

Chanakyapuri New Delhi-2 1 presently working as CEO & DG 

AIR, New Delhi do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as follows 

( L) 
That I have been impleaded as respondent 

no. 1 J- A in the instant contempt petition and, as such, I am 

competent to file this affidavit and accordingly I swear the same 

I am fully conversant with the facts and circumstances of the 

case. 

That the statement made in this affidavit and at 

paragraphs 1 and 5 of the accompanying show cause are true to 

my knowledge, those made in paragraphs 2,3 and 4 being 

matter of record of the case are true to my information derived 

therefrom and the rest are my humble submissions before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

I sign this affidavit this the 	(7 da/ oLJ 
2003 at New Delhi. 

Identified by: 

(ADVOCATE) 

(Ii. S 

t f r4rU alfwo 
D4niatctfve 0f(ct 

rir 
Prasar bharat,N. MA ,  

Solemnly affirmed and declared 

by the deponent who is identified 

by 9e 	-C...._Advocate 

on this tle 	—day of 	. I 

2003. 

(Advocate) 
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PRASAR III IARAI I 	 . 	 . 	. 	 . 	. 
(IJROADCASILNt CORPORATION OF INDIA) 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL: ALL INDIA RADiO 

N. 7/55/95-Vig. 
( 	

New Delhi, datd the 	 3 

WHEREAS an inquiry under Rule 14 or the Central Clvii Services (CiasslflcaUon, 
Control & Appeal) Rules, 1965, is being held against Shri M.C. Guitè, Assistant Engineer 

AND WHEREAS the undersigned considers that an Inquiring Authority should 
be appointed to inquire Into the charges framed a&hst Shri M.C. Gulte, Assistant 
Engineer P. . 

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, In exercise of powers conferred by sub-

ruie'(2) of the said rule, hereby appoints Shri RaJeev.Garg, EecuUve Engineer (C), Civil 

- Construction WIng, All India Radio, Itanagar as the Inquiring Authority to inquire Into 

the charges framed against the said Shri M.C. Guite. 

Shri M.C. Guite, 	 ) 
Assistant Surveyor of Works (C), 	} 
CCW, All India Radio, 
JJWAHAT1A . 	 ) 

' p 

K.S. SARMA) 
Chief E,ccuUve Olticer & 

DG,A1RN 

(Through SE(C), CCW, AIR, Guwahati) 

.... Contd..7-/- 

' p. . 

N 



PRASAR BHARAII 
(BROADCASTING CORPORATIO 
DIR 	 N OF INDIA) 

crOpTE GNERAL : ALL INDIA RADIO 

No, 7/55/95Vlg, 	
New Delhi, dated the 	(:3 

WHEREAS an inquiry under Rule 14 of
.  Central avn Serlces(Oa Control & Appeal) Rules, 1965, Is being held against ShrI M.C. 

GuiLe 	
SsIo 

, ASsIt Engineer 
(C). 

AND WHEREAs the undersigned CoflsIdor that a Presenting Officer should be 
appointed to present on behalf of the undersigned the case 

in support of the Article of 
charge, 	 -. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersIgnj, In exercise of the powe conferred by sub-rule (5)(c) of Rule  14 of the said rules, hereby appoints 
ShrI R.C. Das, Executive EnQlreer (C), CcW, AIR, Silchar, as Presenting Offlc&, 

Sh. M.C. Guite, 	
) 

Assistant Surveyor of Works (C) 
CCW, AU India Radio, 
QJLWijj Ai 	

} 

sce( 
K.S. SARMA) 

Chief Executive Officer & 
DG,AIR 

M4 

(Through SE(c), CCW, AIR, Guwahati) 

: 

~ ~ I rgm`~AWAI II  
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C, 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIvE TRIB1JNJL, 

G1YThHJTi BENCH AT GUWAH.ATI. 

CONTEMPT. PETITION NO. 35 OF 2002 

IN C) i NO. 246 C)F 2002. 

B E T W E E N 

zr.i M. CHINSUAN c;urrE - .Applicant 

AND-- 

The K S SAP.JHA AND OT}1.ERS 

-Respondents. 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Rejoinder u.bniitted by the appli-

cant aga inst show cause reply 

filed by the Respondents in C.P. 

No. 35 of 2002 in O.A. No. 26 of 

2002. 

The humble applicant above narced 

filed the rejoinder as follows: 

U 

Before subrLutting Re:joinder it is 

necessary to give the background of the case. 



/ 

• 	The applicant earlier also came before this 

• 	Hontble Tribunal by filing Original Application 

273 of 2000 against the impugned Depart-

mental Proceeding initiated against him after 

long back of twelve years. The Hon'hle Tribunal 

in the above said case directed the Respon- 

dCfltS r  i.e.,. instant Respondents/Contexnners to 

complete the inquiry as early as possThle,. 

preferably within six months from the date of  

receipt of the written statement of the 

applicant. Accc'rdingly, your applicant 

submitted his written statement within one 

month from the date of iudgment. But after 

lapse of six rrionth.s the Respondents/Contemners 

did not appoint any Inquiry Officer or 

completed the Departmental Inquiry against the 

applicant. As such, the applicant was compelled 

to file another Original Application No. 26 of 

2002 for seeking:tustice in this matter. This 

Hon'hie Tribunal vide its order dated 21-03-

2002 directed the Respondents to complete the 

said proceeding within I months from the 

receipt of the Order and also in the said 

iudgment it has been stated that in the event 

the disciplinary proceeding is not concluded 

within the time schedule prescribed above the 

disciplinary proceeding shall stand dropped 



( 

J 

"I  

against the applicants But this time also the 

Respondents/Contemners did not cc.rpi eted the 

proceeding within the stipulated tinie Even 

after expiry of stipulated time given by the 

Hoi••i r  hi e Tribunal the Respondent s/Con t exnne rs 

continued the Departmental Proceedings against 

the applicant. 

 That with regard to statements made in 

Paragraphs No, 	1 and 2 of the show cause reply 

filed by the Respondents the applicant has no 

conmient. 

. . That with regard to statements made in 

Paragraph No. 3 of the show cause reply filed 

by the Respondents the applicant begs to state 

that the sanie are not correct and hence denied. 

The Honthle Tribunal vide its order dated 16-

05-2001 passed in O.A. No. 233 of 2000, 

not in the instant Original .pplication where 

the Contempt Petition No. 35/2002 has filed by 

the applicant) directed the .pplicant to submit 

his written staten-sent if he has not yet done so 

within one month from the date of receipt of 

the said Order. The Respondents were also 

directed to complete the Inquiry as early 

possible preferably within six months from the 

dat;e of receipt of the written statement of the 

\4 



4 

applicant. Accordingiy, your applicant subniit-

ted his written statement on 06-06-2001 within 

one ronth from the date of iudgment. But the 

competent au.thori ty I e the Respondents/ 

on cte-s did not even appoint€d the Inquiry 

Officer against the appl:i.cant even after the 

stipulated time given by this Hcri'ble Tribunal, 

ie preferably within six month from the date 

of rece:i.pt of the written statement of the 

applicant. Hence, the applicant again filed the 

Original .ipplicatior No. 26 of 2002 before this 

Hontble Tribunal seeking lustice in this 

matter. During the pendency of the O.J. No.. 26 

of 2002 the Respondents/Contpia,ner5 appointed 

one Sri Rajeev Garg as Inquiry Officer vide 

Order dated 18-03-02 and Sri R C Das as presen-

ting Officer. In the meantime the Hon'ble 

Tribunal vide its order dated 21-03-2002 passed 

in OVA. No. 26 of 2002 directed the Respondents 

to complete the said proceeding within q (four) 

months from the receipt of the order by 

prov :Lding a fair and reasonable opportunity to 

the applicant to defend his case as per law and 

also stated in the event the disciplinary 

roceeding is not concluded within the time 

schedule prescribed above the disciplinary 

proceeding shall stand dropped against the 

applicant 



2) 	

f;tl 

5 

3J 	That with regard to stateioents rüade in 

Paragraphs No.4 ,  5, 6 7 and B of the show 

cause reply filed by the Respondents the 

applicant begs to state that the sanie are not 

correct and hence denied. The applicant 

rendered full co-operation as per the Order of 

the Hon'hle Tribunal and attended the 

preliioinay hearinq on 18th/19th iJuly 2002 as 

fixed by the Inquiry Officer. It may he stated 

that as per order passed by this Hon'hle 

Tihunal in O.A. No. 26/3002 the Departmental 

Proceeding against the applicant will stand 

dropped if the Departmental proceeding is not 

completed against the applicant within 4 (four) 

months from the receipt of the order. The 

Respondents have receipt the copy of the said. 

order on 01-01-2002 and hence the Departmental 

Proceeding should be completed aga:Lnst the 

applicant on or before 01-08-2002. Now the 

Respondents/Contemne i-s have prayed for another 

six months the for completing the proceeding 

against the applicant in the Contempt Petition. 

The Respondents have already taken 13 

(thirteen) years of time for compieticn of the 

said proceeding But, surprisingly, inspite of 

the two iudgrnents passed by this Hon rhl e  

Tribunal in O.J. No. 273 of 2000 and O
. A. No 

26 of 2002 dated 16-05-2001 

__O~ I '~ 
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and 21-03--2002 respect:I vely could not complete 

the said proceedinq. Thepplicant has fully 

co-operated with the Respondents/Conteni,er5 in 

the time framed given by this Honthle Tribunal. 

He has also written to the ReF-poT).de.n.ts/'Cc)nte.. ,m-

ners that there is no time extension granted by 

the Honthle Tribunal 1  as such 1  he is not 

position to attend the said inquiry. 

Annexure--.X, x/1,. >r/ 	and X/3 are the 

letter of commu.nicatic,n by the appli--. 

cant to the inquiry officer regarding 

anxtiation of Departmental Proceedings 

From the above facts and circui,stance. 

it is very clear that the applicant has fully 

co-operated with the Respondents/Contemners to 

complete the proceeding within time fraited r  but 
the Re 5pOfldeflts/Cc)temrIers with a. deliberate 

intention delayed the maL .her.  As such, the show 
cause 	reply submitted by the Respondents/Con-- 

temners is not maintainable in facts as well as 

in law-. It may he dismissed by this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 

5'AF 



Ell 

( 

7 

VERI FICATION 

i -  Sri M. ChinsuEw •Guite. S/c Late M .  

Kaizathang Guite, Assistant Surveyor of Works 

(Civil) C:ivil Construction Wing, 1411 India 

Radio., Guwahati D1V15J.Ofl r  Tarun Nagar r, Bye Lane 

No 1,. Guwahati-5 do hereby soleiiinly verify 

that the above ztat;ments are true to iuty 

knowledge, be]. ief and information. 

And I sign this verification today on this 

the IL day ofu2003 at Guwahati, 

M . 01~~ 
~44~ 

Dc ci. arant 



PRASAR BHARATI 	 - 

	

BROADCASTING CORPORATION 'OF INDIA 	. 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(CIVIL) 
CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING: ALL INDIA RADIO 

GUWAHATI DIVISION: TARUN NAGAR: BYE LANE .1 

.. 	
. 	 GUWAHATI-5 	. 	., 

No.. CWG/AIR/ST/G—Misc/2000/0 	 Date: 01-10-2002 

To . 
Sri Rajeev Gai'g 	 . 
Executive Engineer(Civil) 	 I. 
CCW, All India Radio 	 . 	 . 

Itanagar Division  
k 	Itanagar-791111 	 . 	. 	 .. 

JJIUU 	 Sub: 	Forwarding of letter No. MCG/Vigi/2002 dated 14.08.2002 
Of Shri M.C. Guile, ASW(C), Guwahall Division. 

Ref: 	Your letter No. fl'A©ILO./ConVMCG/2002 /47-50 dated 3/11. l02OO2 

H 	 sir,. 	 . 
Please. fnd enclosed letter No. MCG/Ving/2002/7 dated 

01/11/2002 from M. C. Guité,. :ASW.(C).  Of this office for your 
information and necessary action. . . '. . 

• Yours: faithfully, 	. 

/ 	 4_4L_._ 
Executive ,Engineer(Civil) 

CCW AIR Guwahati Division 

•.Cópiito: 	 . 	. 	. 	• 
Sri R.C. .Das, Executive Engineer(C), CCW AIR, SilChar 0 

along. with above letter of Shri M.C. Guite,ASW(C) 

IjJi1 

• 	
• 	

. 	 . 	•. 
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LU 
9JIfl1fflu1 

Dated: 14-08-2002 

¼ 

No. MCGIVIg/5/2002 / 

 

To 
The Director General 
(kind nUn. Shri M.K. Sharmn, DDA) 
AU India Radio 
Vigilance Sct1oa 
Akashvanl Bhawati 
Now DoIhI-1 10001. 

	

Subject: 	Jjopartmcnthi Enquiry against Shri M.C. Quito. A13(CiviD, AIR.. 

Refer: 	CAT, GuwahaUBoflChOANO. 26 of 2002 order dated 27.03,2002. 

Sir, 
Aa P° the uboVo CO

urt order's direction the dcpnrlinofltttl proceeding against the 
undersigned had to be concluded within four months from the duto of recoil)t ci the court'S order. 

The copy of the court's order was received at SE©, AIR, (luwatmil office on 01,04,2002 and the 

.,aaxno was forwarded to D.G., AIR for neccasary action. As per the court's order the 
undersigned 

rendered co-operation and attended the piciimlnnly hearing on 18 & 19 JuLy,2002 
its fixed by the 

Inquiry Officer. Now since four months have already pacd and the case has not been concluded the 
departmental proccodiig against mo now stands dropped vdo the above court's order. 

Necessary instruct Ion/direct ion may pl ouso ho IHnnO(.l to ii o onoetnod o11( dry authority iiot to 

proccd further on the above case. 	
: 

YOUER thililiullY, 
flnol. Court's order copy  

• 	 ASW©, CCW AIR 
GUWAHATI DIVISION 

Copy to 

	

1. 	
S M.S. Meb SW©-Vig-I, CCW A Soochna Bbawan, 5 ' 

 floor, Lodlil Road, COO 

Complex, New .  Delhi-i 10903 for information and necessary action 
pkr 

	

2 	
Shri RajeeV Garg, Inquiry Officer, EE©, CCW AIR, Itanagat - for in 
The undersigned shall not be in a position to attend any forth" 
departmental proceeding against me stands to have bean dropped flr 

months vide the court's order,  

Sri 
R. C. Das, Presenting Qflicer,. EE©, CCW AIR, Silchar - for j

nfonnatiOfl and sarnr. 

reason as givflaOVe please. 
SE©, CCW AIR, Guwahati - for information picase. 

(M. C. GUITE) 



I i1i 

1' • 	 • 	- 	 4\K) 

--- r 
I'." 	 • 	Confidential 

No,MCGIVIW2002!'7 	
Dated: 01-11-2002 

To 	

0 

Shri Rajeev Grg, EE© 	
2 

Inquiry Officer 	
H 

CCW All India Radio 
Itanagai(Throt1gh EEC', CCW AI1 Guwahati) 

Ref: Your letter No. flA©ftO./Cofl .MCG/2002t4750 dated 3/11,10.2002 

Sir, I received the above letter on 30-10-2002. As per the above letter the next that of inquiry has 

been fixed 
on 8.11,2002. In this regard I am to mention that vide CAT, Guwahti Bench judgeiflent 

dated 2 1-3-2002 in OA No. 26 of 2002 filed by undersigned, 
the departmental  enquiry stands 

quashed ince the departmental proceedings could not be concluded within the time frainç specified 
by the court and till date there is no tinie extensiOn granted by the court. Hence, I shall not be in a 
position to attend in the said enquiry in compliance with the court's order. This is for your kind 

information necessary action please. 
0 

0 

0 	

Yours faithfully, 

(M.0 Guite) 
Charged officer(ASW©) . 	. 

CopytO 	• 	• 	
. 0 

Sri R 
C Das, EEC', presenting officer, CCW AIR, Stichar - for information an4

...neccSSY 

• actiOn'leaSe, 	
0 	 • 	 I 

• 	' 	 • (i.C. 	è) 

0> 

L 
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PRASARI3HARATI  

OFFICE OF THE EXECW1VE ENGINEER(Cl/ 
CIVIL CONS1RUCLION WING ALL INDiA RAD1Oi 

1TANAGAR :: CAM I' GIJWAIIA11 

NO.lTA©/i.O/Con1/MC4/2002/ t 
Dated Itanagar, (lie ni  ct '2002 I. 

To 
As per attached list 	

:1 

Subject: 	Departmental inquiry against SJui M.C.Guite 4  ASW©, CCW, AIR, 
Guwaliati 

sirl  

• 	 The next date of inquiry has been fixed as 08.11.02. You are therefore 
requested to appear before the inquiry on 08.11.02 at 11.00 A.M. at O/o the Executive 

Engineer©, CCW, AIR, Guwahati. 	
, 

Yours faithfully, 
- 	 I 	

••• 	 I . , 
(RA JE I3V G.ARG) 

Inquiry Olficer 

Copyto: 

1. Shri R.C.Das, Precnling Officer, CCW, AIR ilchar, for inlbrmatiofl & 

necessary action. 

• 	 Shri MC.Guite, Charged Officer, CCW, AIR, (3uwahati, for information 

and necessary action. 	 i 	 ,4ta,, cr.Lz) 

The Director General, (Kiiil attention Shri M.K.Sharina, DI)A), AU India 
Radio, Vigilance Section, Akashvani I3hawan, Parliament Street, New 
Dethi. Regular hearing could not be held on 3.10.02, siiice the charged 
officer did not attend the proceedings. 

The Chief Enineer04, Kiñd attention Shri A.K.Gupta, SW (Vig-I), 
CCW, AIR, 6 ' FLOOR Soochna J3hawan, Lodhi 'Road, New Delhi. 
Regular hearintcoüld not be held on 3.10.02; since the charged officer did 

not attend the proceedings. 

 Lul. 

 

	

( T 	 ,, 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 • 

1/ 



PRASAR BHARATI 
• 	 BROADCASTING CORPORATiON OF. INDIA' 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(C1VIL) 
CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING:LL iNDIA RADIO 

• 	 GUWAHATI DIVISION:TARUN NAGAR:BYE LANE 1 
GUWAHATI-5 

NO';CWG1A1R1ST1M120OOI 	
•., Dated: 18-11-2002 

To 
Sri Rajeev Garg 	

,0 

Executive Engineer(Ci vii) 
COW, All India Radio 	 • 
itanagar Division 	 . 
Itanagar-7911I1 	 . 

Sub: 

	

	Forwarding of letter No MCG/Vig/2002.18 dated 12I11I2002 of Sri M. C. Guite, ASW©, 

Guwahati Division 
Ref: 	Your office letter No. ITA©/I.O/MCG/200 2  datod 8/11/2002 

• Sir, Please find enclosed letter No. mentioned above from Shri M.C., Guite, ASW© of this 

office for your information and necessary action 

Yours faithfully, 

• • 	ExuuIe Engineer(Ci VII) 
COW AIR Guwahati Divjiq 

• Copvtoi 

Sri R.C. Das, Executive Engineer(CiVII), COW AiR, Silchar —along with above letter of Shri M. 

• 	C. Guite. 	 • 

ExectitiVe Enineer(C1VJII 

• 	

• 	 cfl•  

V. 



' 	- 	
Confidential 

No. MCG/Vig/2002/8 	 Date: 12/11/2002 

To 
1 	Shri Rajeev Garg 	 I: 

• 	Executive Engineer(Civil) 

.fl 	CCW All India Radio 	 : 
1tanagr 	 S  
(Through EE(C), Guwahati), 

• 	Ref; 	Your letter No. ITA0/I.0./MCG/2002 	ated 8.11.02 

Sir, 
I received the above [eUer through EE(C), CCW AIR Guwahati. 

This is to inform that I shall riot attend the enquiry fixed on 4/5 
12-2002 in compliance with CAT Guwahetti Bench judgment dated 21- 

03-2002 in OA No; 26 of 2002. 	 • 

This is for your further necessary action please. 

S 	 • 

S 	 Yours faithfully, 

(M.C. GUITE). 
Charged Officer(ASW(C) 

Copy to: 	
. 

Sri RC. Das; Executive Engineer(CiVil). CCW AIR, Silchar Division 

- for information and :iieceSsary action. 	: • 

• 	 S 	 S.  

• 	 • (M.C. QUITE). 
AI 

.•1 

i1 S t 	 • 	• 	 . •S• 	 , 	 • 	 S  

• 	

S 

C 



to' 

1 '  

No.ITA©ILO/MCG/2001 

Guwahati 
08.11.02 

Present: Shri R.C,Das, P.O. 

C.O. again did not attend the inquiry proceedings, the regular hearing was started 
to-day ex-parte; The P.O. produced attested photocopies of prosecution documents tut the same 
cOuld not be taken on recOrd as they were foundto be in incomplete shape, and some of them 
being not attested, (details enclosed). The P.O. also did not produce defence documents. The 
P.O. stated that original prosecution documents have not been made available to him till date by 
disciplinaiy authority. 

P.O. couldproduce only two witnesses SW-9 & SW-10. P.O. regretfully 
informed that Shri A.K.Chakrthorty, SW-5 has expired. None of prosecution and defence 
documents could be taken on record, but the P.O. insistedthat SW-9 and SW-10 can be 
examined without the document theefore SW-9 and SW-tO were examined by the P.O. The 
hearing was adjourned to 4.12.02 and 05.12.02 at 11 A.M to held in the office of EEC, CCW, 
AIR, Guvrah.ati. 	 - 

P.O. and C.O. should note that the hearing of the case shall not be further ' 
adjourned on any plea. Therefore P.0; & C.O. should ensure the presence of his witnesses. 
P.O. should also ensure availability of original prosecution and defence dbcument. 

Copy of the order sheet and depqsition handed over to P.O. and send to C.O. 
through EE©, CCW, AIR, Guwahati 

1\ 

P.O. 	 GAR16G 

: 	
k 	. 

:............. ................ 
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• 	

• 0 	

stQ 

• 	 0 	
PRASAR BHARATI 

(BROAD CASTTNJ CORPORATION OF INDIA) 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE 	THEER(C) 

CCW:: AIR: tDIVISIONGUW TI. 

No. C/AIR/sT/oisc/;oo2/,yy6 	
Date. 05/12/2002 

To, 
sh. Avinash Kr. Gupta, 

• 	Surveyor or works(C) vlg-i, 	. 
CC'1, AIR. 	 . 	 . 	• • 	. 	. 	. 	 . 
5th floor, Soochna Bhawan. 	

.J I 	 I• 

CGO Complex, Lodi Road. 
NWW-Delhi"11000-0 

Subje9 :_: RXM Forwarding of letter No. MoZ/vig./20Q2/9 

dt. 05/12/2002 of Sh1M. C. ujt,A5W(C), 

	

GuwahatiDiViaiOfl. 	
r 	•' 	 •:, 

Ref.No:- your ietker no CCW, AR IbHote Noc-130l3/4l/ 
94 /SW(V)I/V01-I 	d.3/12/Q2 0 ............  

•0 	 * 	
• 	 • 1 

sir. 	•• 	 . 	
. 	: 	 . 	 . 	 - 

Please find enàló dittr entiofled,flrO m sh. 14. c. Quite, m 	..  

ASW(C) of this Office for your necessary action. 

- 	 . 	 *0 	

•0 	 I 	

. 	 II 

.. ............... ONtGUWX 
' EXECUTf 	13INER(CI 
\ 

.......... ... 

	

copy:- 	. • 	

0;. 

Das, P.O., c(C). ccw. MR, slchar, alongWith 
above letter of sh. M 16 C. oulte. 	• 

sh e  Raj iv Garg# F,O.. EE(C), CCWi AIR. Itanagar aloghwith 

copy of the above letter of Sh.M.C. Guite. 

The 1D. 0. (K.A. sh. iran Farid, s.o. (vig)) MR. 

Vigilance section AkahVafli BhaWarl, parliament street. 
New'..Dalhi. along with àopy of letter of sh. 14. C. .Guite, 

r ' r for necessary action plea8e. 

I 	 ) 

(\ EX C CUIVEEINTL 

0• 	 • 	 - 	

0 	
0 	 - 	 . . . 

0 	 • 

0 	 • 	

1)/ 	

• 0 

• 	 . 	 • 
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t confidential Re d 
oS - 12-2oo 

No0 M/vig/2002/9 	 '  

. :. 	TO, 
sri-7vinash Kra Gupta, 

t'i 	
14 	 Serveyor of Works(C) Vig -I. 

	

y4 	
CCW,AiR, 

	

L4 	 5th FloorD Soochaa Bhawan, 	 I 

ao Complex, Lodi Road.  
t 	 New-Delhi-110003. 

•••:, • •l • 	•'' 	. •• 	. 	_____________________________________________ 	 .. 	. 	 . 
. 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	

I 	 • 	
. 	

? I 

lI
:• 	 : 	 . 	 . 	 . 	

:..•• 

subject z- Diaciplinary proceedings in ruøpect of 8h 9  M0 

	

? 	 Gu1', ASett0 Enginr(C), CCW, AIR, Qwahati. 

	

' 	 Refrunces- ccw, liiR 0  ID NOtO NOn C..13013/41/94/5W(V)4/ 
Vol - 	dt0 3/12/02  

Sir 	 I  
As per the above reference latter 0  I have been informed to 

visit Vigilance unit of CCW, AIR at 5th floor 0  Stiochna Bhawan New- 

	

/ 	
Delhi for inspection of the Original documents0 Idi this regard I arn 

	

/ 	
to mention that bide CAT, uwahati Bench Judgement dated 2l.32002 

	

/ 
t 	

in OA no 26 of 2002 the disciplinary proceedings against undarsigfldj 

stands dropped/Quashed sines the de could not be 

concluded within the time framec.here is no time extension granted 

by the court0 Hence I shall not be in a poition to visit e •.• 

.:. 

	

	
Vigilance unit0 .CCW, AIR 0  New Delhi in compliance with the court's. 

Order0 

Thi i for your kind information nd necessary action p1 es 0 . 

yours faithfully. 

C M 0 C0 GUITE ) 
ASW (C) • CCW:AIR 

ouwahati0. 	. 

222L' 
..) 8h0 R.C. Das, Prea8nting Otfioer, 	ccw,1  AXFk, Silohr for 

information please0 

2. Sh Rajiv Oarg, inqukLy Officer, R2 E 0 E 0 (c), CCW 0  AIR I  Itanagar 

for information please0 	 I 

3 The Director General0 (Kind attention Sh 0  Imran Frid S.O (VigY) 

AIR, Vigilance Section, Akashvafli Bhawan parliament street. 
New-Delhi for information please0 

1 	 I 

M. C. QUITE) 

. 	 . 	 . 



Is. 
Confidential 

J 	 Mnf Immedinle 

PRASARBHARTI 
(BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA) 

DIRECTORATE GENERAL : ALL INDiA RADIO 
CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING 

( . VIGILANCE UNIT) 

511,  Floor, Soochna Bhawan 
CGO Complex, Lodi Road 

New Delhi- 110003 

Sub: Disciplinary proceedings in r/o Sh.M.C.Guite, AIM CCWAIR Guwahati. 

With reference to the subject cited above S/i. M.C.Guite, ASW© CCW AIR 
Guwahati is informed to visit Vigilance unit of CCW AIR at, 5th  floor, Soochna 
Bhawan, New Delhi immediately for inspection oft/ic original documents. He 
is also requested to intimate his programme for inspection of the documents to 
undersigned immediately by fax or over telephone. 

This issues with the approval of Chief Engineer -I. :A

-3~ 

 

(A VIJ\TASH KR. GUPTA) 
SURVE YOR OF WORKS(C)- VIG. -I 

ShM.0 Quite, ASW© CCW AIR Guwahati. 	 - 

CCW AIR I. D. Note No.. C- 13013/4 1/9 4/S W( V)-I/VoI.-III 164) 	Dated.' 3- / )-o 2- 



L... C.) 	Lv'A.A 

PRASAR .E3HIARATI 	I 
(BRoAD CASTINC c0RPORA'rIow OF INDIA) 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE EI3INeR(c) 

CCW: :AIR:DIVISION:..GUWAHATI0 . 

NO0 CWG/AIR/ST/Q-MjgC/2002/ 	 Date0 14/2/2003 

• 	To, 
ri.-Rjev Crçj,. 

x 04 	F!n I nr(J v.1 ) 
Civil. Conntruct,Irm WI nç, 

• All Tnuth nAdin,  

Subject :- Forwarding of leLter no t4cJ/Vig/2002/10 
dt0 13-2-2002 of sh 0  M0 C. Gulte, ASW(C) 

Rf0NO:- Your letter no ITA(C)/CQnE0/I0O0/MQ/2002/919_22 
dt 0  Nil0 

Sir, 

Please find enclosed •1etLr mentioned above •fro,n Sh,, M. C. 
(uitu AEW (C) o 	this 6 IJ.c 	1!oz-  y.ot r i 	irirry 	1.cr 

1 
IXUttI'J Vi!) 	ii N.!:Iiu( CI VJ.t) 
COW: Al P.: LIVISION:GIJWAUATI 

Copyto:-   . 

1) Sh0 R0 C0 Pas, Executive Enqin'er(c) , cc, AIR,. SJ.1cItr aLonujwi.th 
iibov 	lttt-  pl 	h 0  Mr  

) 	'i'h 	i 	I 	(1< A. 	mh. M0K. 	:JII.H.Iii•i, 	i.)i)A) 	A.1 R. V.1tjI I in 	ui.jLii, 
AIcnIiv ni r•uiw, r, p ri I •iii* liL •.)L rniL 	N'W-I)'* I h I - 1.00O L ,i Lniijw I Lh i 
ar)py r,f! L'ttsr ifi! :1It 	M .r  

3) #rhe Chi i I! it ncj .1 wJr-i ,.. ,.(i< t 	nh,, A I( • Oil pLi, J W (Vlcj-i) 	CCW, Al P., 
.5th floor Soochnti flhe'iw'ui, C?,), c.iipI.,x, tuJ1 •ftoid, N''w-DuiIi.i.-
11000.3 'i.Longwith •opy .oE .LtitLut oL 51111 M0 d0 (ju'ita.  

• 	 rj 	:.' 
EXECUTIVE E NGINER(cIvIL) 

• 	
•: 	 • 

•s1 



Confid antial  
Dated 13202O0Y 

- 7 , X1. 
10 t4XilVig/209,2/10 	. 	 .. 

TO, 	S 	 .• 
Shri RajeeVoarg, 	 I  
Inquiry Officer, 

	

• 	Executive Enginaer.(CiYil)o 

	

• 	.. CCW AIR, * Ttana2ar0 

(Throuqh .n.(C)0 CcW, AIR, Guwahati) 
• 	 References- Your letter no ITA(C)/COflf o /IoOo,44/20 02/. 

	

- 	dt 0 Nil0 
: 	t 

Sir, 	 H 	I 
I am in receipt of above letter0 in.this regard I am to 

• 	mention that vide 	T, Guwahati. Bench Judgernfaflt dated 21-3-2002 in.. 

OA No. 26 of 2002 filed by undrsigne. tne departmental enguiry 

• 	against me stands drppped/quashed since thedepartrnefltal prodeedings. 

• 	could not 	concluded within the -ina framaspeCifid by the court 

and there is mm no time extension granted by the court0 Hence I ahall 
• 	not be in a position to attend the said enquiry at New-Delhi in 

compliance with the Court'.,s order0 This is for your dnd iñformatioz1 

and necessary action please0 

Copy tot- 	
Yours faithfully, 

• 	 / 	
;• 	

• 

/1) Shri-R. C o  Das, presenting Officer, 	 . 

	

• 	 E.E4(C) CCW, AIR,silchar för 	 ( •M 	GUITE) 
informatton please0 	 Ac,S:Wa (Civil) 

• 	2) The Director General, (K0A0 sh o  M0 K0 

• 	. Sharma, DDA) AIR, vigIlance section, 	H. 	 • 	 . 	 • S 

• . 	A1ashvafli lihawan, parliatmant Street, 	• 	. 

• 	• • 	NeW*DSlhi1100010 	. S  

3) The chief ingineer(C)-I (K,A Shr i-A.Kb Gupta, S0W0 (vig-I) CCW, 

	

•5thf1oor .... 	 i,odi Road, 
N9W-Delhi-1II0003o. •. 	 S 	.... ,. .•. 	 ••• 	•• .. 
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• 	 PRASAR BUARATI 

(BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA) ¼ 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(C1V1L),' 

CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING: ALL INDIA 1kADTJO 
ITANAGAR 	 • 

! 

No 1TA(C)/Conf/1 0 /MCG/2002/ / (7 —2- 	Dated  

To 
Shri M.C,Guite,. 	(Through EE(C), CCW,_AIR, Guwahati) 
Assistant Surveyor of works(c) 
Charged Officer, 
CCW, AIR, 
Guwahati. 

Sir, 

In cántinuation to earlier references in respect of departmentai inquiry. against Shri M,C. 
Guite, ASW(C), CCW, AiR, Guwahati, it is intimated that the next date of inquiry has now been 
fixed as 19,02.03 & 2002,03. You are therefore requested to appear before the inquiry on 
19,02.03 & 20,02,03 at 11,00 AM in the office of the Executive Engineer(C), New Broadcasting 
House, CCW, AIR, New Delhi, 0 

Yrs faithfully, 

•\ ( ; eL--'V 
(RA)EV k3AR3) I 

S 	 INQUIRY OFFI4ER 
Copy to: 

Shri R.C.Das, Piesenting Officer, CCW, AIR, Silchar, for information & necessary action. 
Summon to the witnesses are being issued separately.  

The Director General,Kind attention Shri M.K.Sharma, DDA), AU India Radio, Vigilance 
Section, Akashvani Bhawan, Parliament Street, New Delhi-i 10 001. In reference to Cief 
Engineer(c), CCW, AIR, New Delhi, letter No. C-13013/41/94/SW-V-1/698 dated 
20,12,2002 

The Chief Engineer(c)-1, (Kind attention Shri A. K, Gupta. S.W.(Vig-I), CCW, AIR, 6th 
floor, Soochna Bhavan, Lodi Road, New Delhi. in reference to his office letter No. C-
1301 3141/94/SW-V-1/698 dated 2012,2002 • 	 ' 

iNQUIRY OFFICR 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBJi 

GUWAHATI BENCH-GUWAHA1V 

Contempt Petition no. 3512002 
	

PCX
- 

Arising out of O.A. no. 26/2002 

Sh. M.C. Guite 	 Applicant 

V/s 

Sh. K.S. Sarma, the Chief Executive Officer & Director General, 

AIR of Prasar Bharti, New Delhi. 

Sh. Vigyan Prakash Chief Engineer, CCW, AIR, New Delhi 

Sh. K. Ponniah , Supenntending Engineer ©, Guwahati 

(Respondents/contemnerS) 

The respondents no. 1,2 & 3 beg to file the reply to show the steps, so 

far taken for compliance of the order of Tribunal dt. 21.3.02 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal has been pleased to pass the order •dt. 

28.5.03 directing the respondents "... that it is a fit case where 

direction needs to be issued to the respondents no. I , the Director 

General, AIR or his Chief Executive Officer for appearance before the 

Tribunal along with connected records including the file of department 

IN TESTIMONY WHERE OFroceedings on 30.6.03 It is expected from the respondents to take 
I ATTEST ANI SIGN 
WITH MY OFFICE SALfleCesSary measure for production of the connected records to show 

OAS 	the steps, so far taken for compliance of the order of the "Tribunal 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal in its order dt. 21.3. 02 mentioned - 

"Considering all the aspects of the matter we direct the respondents 

to consider the case of the applicant for promotion to the post of 

Executive Engineer from the rank of Assistant Engineer by convening 

a  t 4 (,~ 

.AJvA) 
Fui' 	flficer 

YtpApt Dhti (II) 
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a DPC without taking note of the charges. If the DPC recommends the 

case of the applicant, in that case, the authority shall take necessary 

steps for his promotion on adhoc basis. The respondents are ordered 

to complete the proceedings within four months from the receipt of the 

order by providing a fair and reasonable opportunity to the applicant to 

defend his case as per law. It would be open to the applicant to take 

all the legal issues before the authority that he had raised before this 

Tribunal and the respondents shall take note of the same. The 

applicant is also ordered to render co-operation in conclusion of 

the proceeding. In the event the disciplinary proceeding is not 

concluded within the time schedule prescribed above the disciplinary 

proceeding shall stand dropped against the applicant ." 

That the respondent no. I has also filed a misc. application before the 

Hon'ble Tribunal to seek the exemption from the personal appearance 

That the respondents 	have the highest regard for the Hon'ble 

tribunal and wish to obey the direction of the court 

hat with regard to order of the Hon'ble Tribunal to consider the case 

/ of the applicant for promotion, it is humbly submitted that the meeting 

/ of departmental promotion Committee was held on 5th  July 2002 in the 

/ 	office of Union Public Service Commission. New Delhi , under 
/ 

Chairmanship of Member UPSC . Five other members which 

included 4 officers of the rank of Joint Secretaries participated in the 

DPC. The name of Sh. M.C. Guite, the applicant, was considered in 

the DPC for the year 1998-99 and 1999-2000 for available I and 2 

Al vacancies respectively. The DPC in its assessment in respect of both 

years i.e. 1998-99 and 1999-2000 has made following remarks 

against the name of Sh. MC. Guite, the petitioner- —" Assessment 

considered not necessary since officers with prescribed bench 

mark have already become available.". 

L j C__j 

(K. . 
C1i'171 cç t'c C9crer 

J't p4b 



It is, therefore, humbly submitted that officers senior to Sh. M.C. Guite 

in the consideration zone were already found 'FIT' for promotion 

against the available vacancies of respective years and in view of the 

same he could not be promoted . There are no other vacancies for 

year 2000 onwards in the grade off EE©, till date. 

It is humbly stated that submission made in para '4' above makes it 

amply clear that Sh. Guite has not been made to suffer in the 

matter of his promotion on account of the Departmental 

Proceedings. 	The respondents with due sincerity, have 

complied with the order of the Tribunal in respect of considering 

the case of the applicant for promotion by conducting the DPC. 

It is humbly submitted that with regard to the Departmental 

proceedings the Inquiry Officer has submitted his report and held the 

Article of charge as" PROVEO" . The final action on the Inquiry 

Report is being expeditiously taken in consultation with "Central-

Vigilance Commission". 

 It is humbly submitted that the Hon'ble tribunal vide order dt. 

21 .3.02 	was also pleased to order the petitioner to render 

cooperation in conclusion of the proceedings. 	The petitioner 

examined the authenticated documents on 25.8.2000 
( 

Annexure - A) 

Since then he did not express his desire to see the originals. 	Later 

on during the preliminary hearings on 18.7.02 he asked 	for the 

originals. 	The petitioner was also given opportunity to see the 

originals 
( 

Annexure- 	B 	
) 

but he refused to see the originals 	
( 

Annexure - C 
) 	

on the plea that time allowed by the Hon'ble Tribunal 

for completing the proceedings has lapsed. 	Raising the issue of 

examination of original documents at a belated stage by the applicant 

would apparently have contributed 	to the delay of the departmental 

proceedings. Had he had any bonafide intention to complete the 

proceedings he could have done so by requesting the 1.0. for 

examination of documents immediately after the appointment of 1.0. 

on 18.3.02. It is therefore required to be brought to the kind notice of 

the 	Hon'ble 	court that the 	petitioner made the 	request for 

L j (--, 

(E. S. SARMA) 
Chi€ jccuVi' Cificer 

Pr't £lizLvati (1Ci 
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inspection of original documents after lapse of 4 months after 

appointment of 10. 

It is humbly submitted that 1.0. continued the proceedings to reach its 

logical conclusion. The petitioner was served notices to appear in the 

proceedings but he abstained. The P.O. in all fairness acted judiciously 

and gave full opportunity to the petitioner to present his defence. The 

petitioner however did not cooperate, which further delayed the 

proceedings. It is also submitted that witnesses in the case were 

placed at far off places like Delhi and Chandigarh and one of them has 

also retired. The brief submitted by the P.O. could reach 1.0. after 

lapse of 11/2  months due to postal delay. All these factors cumu'atively 

appear to have contributed to the delay in the proceedings. 	( 
Annexure- 0 ) 

That the respondents, have mentioned these reasons in their counter 

reply which had already '  been filed before the Hon'ble Tribunal 

wherein the respondents also made prayer for extending the time of 

completing the inquiry proceedings. 

It is humbly submitted that in 1.0's report the charge against C.O. has 

been found as 'PROVED' . 	The charge relates to poor quality of 

work and bad supervision. It is humbly submitted that further time of 

three months is required to take final action on the Inquiry Report. The 

respondents also submit that promotion avbnuesof 'thepetitioner 

have not been suffered on account of the 'Departmental 

Proce'ëTs9iiid 

The respondents respectfully beg to state that the departmental 

proceedings could not be completed within the period as allowed by 

this Hon'ble Tribunal in its order dt. 21.3.02 due to circumstances 

AU 

	

	 stated in preceding paragraphs. The answering respondents hereby 

tender unconditional and unqualified apology for the said non DD 	completion . There is no deliberate, intentional delay in completing 

the proceedings. It is humbly submitted that the delay as stated above 

has taken place due to reasons beyond their control. There is no 

LJ C-, 

(K.S. 	M) 
;i1 xecut:V Olficet 
Prr't :iitai (çiJ 



5 
willful and deliberate violation of the order passed by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 

It is humbly submifted that promotional avenues of the petitioner 

have not been suffered on account of the said departmental 

proceedings till date. 

It is humbly stated that respondents wish to place records pertaning to 

Inquiry and promotion before the court. 

That the respondents also humbly pray the Hon'ble tsibunal be 

pleased to drop the contempt proceeding and discharge the 

contemnor 

Prayed accordingly. 

1c,' j . C--j 

Respondent 

(LS 	M) 
CidF tcajvi9e Otficer 

rrrt 11a1 (3G) 
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AFFIDAVIT 

	 14  *3 

I, K.S. Sarma, aged about 58 years son of Late Sh. K.V. 

Sarma resident of C-Il, 103-A, Satya Marg, Chanakyapuri, 

New Delhi-2 1 , presently working as CEO Prasar Bharti and 

DG : AIR do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as follows: 

That I have been impleaded as respondent no. 1 in 

the instant contempt petition and, as such, I am competent 

to file this affidavit and accordingly I swear the same . I am 

fully conversant with the facts and circumstances of the case. 

That the statement made in this affidavit and at 

paragraphs 1 to 13 of the accompanying are true to my 

knowledge and information based oh records. 

I sign this affidavit this the 	QW4 	 day of 

June , 2003 at New Delhi. 

L I Li 
Identified by: 

(ADVOCATE) 

IN TESTIMONY WHERE OF 
1 ATTEST AN$ SIGN 
WfTH MY OFFICE SEAL 

4, 

Sofemanly affirmed before me 

DAS 
ADV ATE 
NOTARY PUBUC 
*BOD. $Q, 916 
GOVT. OF ItIDIA 
14, LAWYERS' CHAMBE* 
SUPREWCOURT OF U 
NEWO&1fl 

I tiy the ExecUtafltIDeP0nt 
who has Signed in My Presence 

(ktA) 

ChiLI ZeuUt1Vt Cificer 

r't ry hafati (BCr) 

Solemnly affirmed anddc1äiU 

by the deponent who is identify 

by ¶ 	Advodajç 

on this the Xe 	 day of 

June, 2003. 
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Confidential 

PRASARBHARTI.. 
(BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA) 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL: ALL INDIA RADIO 

CML CONSTRUCTION WING 
(Vigilance Unit) 

No. C-13013/41/94/SW(V)..Jivor 	97 	dL 	l/€o 

Sh. M.C. Guite 
ASW(C) 
CCW:AIR 1  
Guwahéti, 

Subject: 	Construction of 10 KW Transmitter,  and offico building 
including 8 nos. staff quarters for TV Centre at Churachanpur. 

Reference is invited to DG AIR 8 Memorandum no. ' 7/55/95-Vig. ,  dt 2 8 2000 on the subject cited above 	 I 

The documents as per Annexure- Ill of memo no. 7155/95 dL 
9.6.2000 are enclosed herewith for inspection.. Your statement of defence should 
be submitted uto 10.9.2000 failing wh ich further action can be taken ex-prte. 

(MRKNA1R) 
Surveyor of Works @(V)I 

Copyto: (NO.0,) 

Sh. S.L.S. Himanshu DDA (V), DG AIR, Akaèhwanj Bhawan, New Delhi for 
information please, Tk. 

 

/T 
XAA 

qy - 	 oL.2tk 

Surveyor of  Wor 

) ( 
 

i~o  

-) 



Confidential 
• mos t In tittdi ate 

• 	PRA SAR BHARTI 
(flRQADCASrII\rc? CORPQRATION OF INDIA) 

DIRECTORATE GENERAL : ALL INDIA RADIO 
CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WiNG 

(VIGILANCE UNiT).' 

511,  Floor, Soochna i3liawan 
CGO Complex, Lodi Road 

New Dihi- fl..0003. 

Sub Dssciplurnrij proceedings in r/o Sb M C Quite, /1E CCWAIR Guwahali 

With reference to the subject cried above Sit MCGwIe, A. 	CCW A. 
Guwahali is utformed to visit Vigilance unit of CCW AIR at, 5th  floor, Soochna 
I3hawarr, New Delhi unmedralely for znspcction of thEon 	men ginal docuts He 
is also requested to 	m intiate his programme for inspection of the documents to 
undersigned immediately by fax or over te!èphoru. 

This issies with the rppmv& of Chief Eriçji ruer-L 

SUYOR OF WORKS(C)- VIG. -I 

S/i. M.0 	teASW©CCWAIRGuwahatj, : 	 •.• 
CCWA1R ID Note No -13OJ3/41/94/SW(vJ/ Vol jii/ 	 Dated 	f- o 

Cojyto:-(NlO) 	• 	 • 	•, • 
1 	Sh. M K Mukhopadhyay, EE© CCW AiR Guwahati for, information He is 

requested to handover the ID note to Sb.. M C Gurte arid forward the di 
acknowledgement for receipt of above said ID note (By Fax) 

2 	Sh R C Das, Presenting Officer, E1 CCW AIR N S Avenue, Silchar-5 for 
information and necessary aetwn (Ry Fax) 

3 	S/i Rajtv Garg, Inquiry Officer, EE CCW AIR Itanagarfoi information 
4 	SIt Imran Farid, SO(Vig) DO AIR New Deli-u for information 

7SURVE YOR OF 



McX/Vig/200 219/ 

TO, 
Sri-Avjnash Kr e  Oupta, 
SUrveyor of Works(c) vigsx, 
CCW.tAIR, 
5th Floor, Soochna Bhawan, 
030 Complex, Lodi Road, 
MewDelhj-j IO003 

Subject : Disciplinary proceedings in respect of sh. H. 
Quite, ASstt.Engineer(c), CCW, AIR, Guwahati. 

Reference:- ccw, AIR, ID Note No C-i 3013/41/94/Sw.,(v) -/ 
' S 'Vol-M d. 3/12/02 

Sir, 
As per the above reference letter, I have been informed to 

visit Vigilance unit of CCW, AIR at. th P loor, Sboohna Bhawan New-
Delhi for inspection of the Origina2, documents, I$i this rear 	sin 
to mention that hide cAT O  Guwahati I3enoh udgement dated .2l.32O02 
in OA no 26 of 2002 the disciplinary proceedings against undersigned 

stands dropped/Quashed sirise the 	 could not be 
concluded within the time 

by the court 0  Hence I shall not be in a position to visit th! 
Vigilance unit, CCW, AIR, New Delhi in compliance with the 5ourt 5 s 
Order0  

This is for your kind information and necessary. action plea 0  

'oura faithEui1y, 

.01 

• 	( M.C. QUITE 
• 	ASw:(c),cCATR.., ' 

Quwahati 0  
copy tot- 

1) She R.0 0  Das, Presenting Off leer, EE.(c), CCW, AIR, Silohar for 
information please 0  

2 sh Rajiv Qarg, Inqutly Officer, R2 E.E 0 (c), ccw, AIR, Itanagar 
for information please 0  

3. The Director General 0  (Kind attention Sh 
AIR, Vigilance SeOtion, Akashvanj. Bhawan, 
tew-Delhj f&r information please. 

F 
/ 

H. C, QUITE) 

IranFqrid S.o. (V'ig)), 
parliament Street, 
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PRI'$AR BW'RPX 
flADC1'SSTZG COflPOR)T ION OF XWXA. 

: OFFIC OF THJi 1XECUTIVE Et1GINEER (CIVIL) 
crxxJ COWCTZON hING A I' . ALL XNDXA 1VIO... 

it IL'flM 

4 

I 

Ho cW3, 	4 )//Con/I3ir ; I DtoL 0062003 

To 

• 	 3UPrfltOndOflt O Poet off icc, 

	

1 	 -- 
3i1charJ 

3ubjoot 	Non thUvory f Roçintoro with 1/D lotnr 
I44 

sir, 	 - S 

	

ritred letter with 	borin og& 

13 &Atod 2104.2003 was a ont through. flcthçjirkhcri 
u1,.- Post oEice, ilchax.5 to XtanQcic&r Head PQrit OCJicO 

idrcøod to ShriRcjiv Grg Eocutvô nginuor(C), 

Ciil .Cônstruçtio. wing, All India RQdio,C Sector,; 

Itanagar on 2104'2003ebut •ill dtc the. l.ottär t.o3 not 
b-  an recoivol hy-.iho addrpssoo. This is being very very 

çjnt iet1torrou re rocuostod to tco out the tihovo 

• 	1 otter cmcl thorrn thisoffico regrdincj: tho bovómottor 

S 	 • 	Thanking you1, 	 • 

-. 	Yours aithful1y, 

( ROCODAS •)- 	
S 

pi,& 6 8- ROCOA.Pt of Roga. 	 'h ar 

to 

• 	 -L, The 	1tur, Rangirkhori, ub'Pout Of-f lea, 
N. S. ivonuu, Silchnr5 for - information 	00 60  

• 	• 	
- 	 2 	shr:, ithj.tv Oorq, Executive Engthoor(C), Civil 

5 Corwtructicrx Wing, Ml Xndia Rdio CSoctor 
P0-It w.00r, Arunochal PrQdOsh alcngwith the copy,  

• 	 •oE the abovo lot-tore Ori.g.intl ocurncnts(photostot 
• 	copio) rccoivec1 from sW() iKhAm1fxftmu has been 

cnt with the ohovo letter cnd no .furhor cop:. - 
o nvnJ..oblu with tbii oiJico.-- lowovo)'.. Copy of 

- 	(-he llol,m'L,  of Proc 	incj Off! 	i (:r)kod 

• 	•..... 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL  
GUWAHATI BENCH-GUWAHATI 

Contempt Petition no. 351200 

Arising out of O.A. no. 2612002 

Sh. M.C. Guite 	 Applicant 	

1J 
V/s 

1. Sh. K.S. Sarma, the Chief Executive Officer & Director General, 

AIR of Prasar Bharti, New Delhi. 

Sh. Vigyan Prakash Chief Engineer, CCW, AIR, New Delhi 

Sh. K. Ponniah, Supenntending Engineer ©, Guwahati 

(Respondents/contemners) 

The respondentp no.0,24 beg to file the reply to show the steps, so 

far taken for compliance of the order of Tribunal dt. 21.3.02 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal has been pleased to pass the order dt. 

28.5.03 directing the respondents "... that it is a fit case where 

direction needs to be issued to the respondents no. I , the Director 

General, AIR or his Chief Executive Officer for appearance before the 

Tribunal along with connected records including the file of department 

proceedings on 30.6.03. It is expected from the respondents to take 
IN TESTIMONY WHEflE OF 
I ATTEST AND stnecessary measure for production of the connected records to show 
WITH MY OFFICE SEAL  

the steps, so far taken for compliance of the order of the Tnbunal 

2. 	That the Hon'ble Tribunal in its order dt. 21.3. 02 mentioned - 

"Considering all the aspects of the matter we direct the respondents Row 

to consider the case of the applicant for promotion to the post of 

Executive Engineer from the rank of Assistant Engineer by conv,ening 

c.g.GGW,*l 



- 	a DPC without taking note of the charges. If the DPC recommends the 

case of the applicant, in that case, the authority shall take necessary 

steps for his promotion on adhoc basis. The respondents are ordered 

to complete the proceedings within four months from the receipt of the 

order by providing a fair and reasonable opportunity to the applicant to 

defend his case as per law. It would be open to the applicant to take 

all the legal issues before the authority that he had raised before this 

Tribunal and the respondents shall take note of the same. The 

applicant is also ordered to render co-operation in conclusion of 

the proceeding. In the event the disciplinary proceeding is not 

concluded within the time schedule prescribed above the disciplinary 

proceeding shall stand dropped against the applicant ." 

That the respondent no. I has also filed a misc. application before the 

Hon'ble Tribunal to seek the exemption from the personal appearance. 

That the respondents 	have the highest regard for the Hon'ble 

tribunal and wish to obey the direction of the court in most humble 

manner. 

That with regard to order of the Hon'ble Tribunal to consider the case 

of the applicant for promotion, it is humbly submitted that the meeting 

of departmental promotion Committee was held on 5th  July 2002 in the 

office of Union Public Service Commission, New Delhi , under 

Chairmanship of Member UPSC . Five other members which 

included 4 officers of the rank of Joint Secretaries participated in the 

DPC. The name of Sh. M.C. Guite, the applicant, was considered in 

the DPC for the year 1998-99 and 1999-2000 for available I and 2 

vacancies respectively. The DPC in its assessment in respect of both 

years i.e. 1998-99 and 1999-2000 has made following remarks 

against the name of Sh. MC. Guite, the petitioner- - " Assessment 

considered not necessary since officers with prescribed bench 

mark have already become available.". - 

It is, therefore, humbly submitted that officers senior to Sh. M.C. Guite 

in the consideration zone were already found 'FIT' for promotion 



4. 

against the available vacancies of respective years and in view of the 

same he could not be promoted . There are no other vacancies for 

year 2000 onwards in the grade off EE©, tilt date. 

It is humbly stated that submission made in para '4' above makes it 

amply clear that Sh. Guite has not been made to suffer in the 

matter of his promotion on account of the Departmental 

Proceedings. 	The respondents with due sincerity, have 

complied with the order of the Tribunal in respect of considering 

the case of the applicant for promotion by conducting the DPC. 

It is humbly submitted that with regard to the Departmental 

proceedings the Inquiry Officer has submitted his report and held the 

Article of charge as" PROVED" . The final action on the Inquiry 

Report is being expeditiously taken in consultation with "Central 

Vigilance Commission". 

It is humbly submitted that the Hon'ble tribunal vide order dt. 

21 .3.02 was also pleased to order the petitioner to render 

cooperation in conclusion of the proceedings. The petitioner 

examined the authenticated documents on 25.8.2000 (Annexure - A) 

Since then he did not express his desire to see the originals. Later 

on during the preliminary hearings on 18.7.02 he asked for the 

originals. The petitioner was also given opportunity to see the 

originals ( Annexure- B ) but he refused to see the originals 

( Annexure - C ) on the plea that time allowed by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal for completing the proceedings has lapsed. Raising the issue 

of examination of original documents at a belated stage by the 

applicant would apparently have contributed to the delay of the 

departmental proceedings. Had he had any bonafide intention to 

complete the proceedings he could have done so by requesting the 

1.0. for examination of documents immediately after the appointment 

of 1.0. on 18.3.02 . It is therefore required to be brought to the kind 

notice of the Hon'ble court that the petitioner made the request for 

inspection of original documents after lapse of 4 months after 

appointment of 1.0. 

PRAA$H 	GWAI13 

'I 



k 
	

IN 

1 
9. 	It is humbly submitted that 1.0. continued the proceedings to reach its 

logical conclusion. The petitioner was served notices to appear in the 

proceedings but he abstained. The 1.0. in all fairness acted judiciously 

and gave full opportunity to the petitioner, to present his defence. The 

petitioner however did not cooperate which further delayed the 

proceedings. It is also submitted that witnesses in the case were 

placed at far off places like Delhi and Chandigarh and one of them has 

also retired. The brief submitted by the P.O. could reach 1.0. after 

lapse of 1 1/2 months dueto postal delay. Alt these factors cumulatively 

appear to have contributed to the delay in the proceedings. 

(Annexure- 0 ). 

That the respondents, have mentioned these reasons in their counter 

reply which had already been filed before the Hon'ble Tribunal 

wherein. the respondents also made prayer for extending the time of 

completing the Inquiry proceedings. 

It is humbly submitted that in l.0.'s report the charge against CO. has 

been found as 'PROVED'. The charge relates to poor quality of 

work and bad supervision. It is humbly submitted that further time of 

three months is required to take final action on the inquiry Report. The 

respondents also submit that promotion avenues of the petitioner 

have not been suffered on account of the 'Departmental 

Proceedings' till date. 

The respondents respectfully beg to state that the departmental 

proceedings could not be completed within the period as allowed by 

. 	this Hon'ble Tribunal in its order dt. 21.3.02 due to circumstances 

stated in preceding paragraphs. The answering respondents hereby 

tender unconditional and unqualified apology for the said non 

completion . There is no deliberate, intentional delay in completing 

the proceedings. It is humbly submitted that the delay as stated above 

has taken place due to reasons beyond their control. There is no 

willful and deliberate violation of the order passed by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 

'aM.AU. G.g.GGW,*g 
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It is humbly submitted that promotional avenues of the petitioner 

have not been suffered on account of the said departmental 

proceedings till date. 

It is humbly stated that respondents wish to place records pertaining to 

Inquiry and promotion before the court. 

That the respondents also humb1y pray the Hon'ble tribunal be 

pleased to drop the contempt proceeding and discharge the 

contemnor 

Prayed accordingly. 

Respondent 

aA$kI. G.LGCW,A 



1/
6 

  

AFFIDAVIT 

I , Vigyan Prakash, aged about 58 years son of Sh. Gyan 

Swarup resident of H-26 C, Sector -XI, Noida presently 

working as CE-I, CCW, AIR, New Delhi do hereby solemnly 

affirm and declare as follows: 

That I have been impleaded as respondent no. 2 in 

the instant contempt petition and, as such, I am competent 

to file this affidavit and accordingly I swear the same . I am 

fully conversant with the facts and circumstances of the case. 

That the statement made in this affidavit and at 

paragraphs 1 to 13 of the accompanying are true to my 

knowledge and information based on records 

I. sign this affidavit 

2003 at New Delhi. 
\.. .? 

Identified by: 

(ADVOCATE). 

IN TESTIMONY WHERE OF 
I ATTEST AND SIGN 
WITH MY OFFICE SEAL 

this the 	 day of1v-7) 

Deponent. 
,A61401 I'RAKSU. G..GG*1 

Solemnly affirmecLand declared 

by the dep6eñts identify 
cj 

by 	¶ ' - JAdvocate 

on this the 	i'day of 
/ 

June , 2003. 

4-40 

Solemanly offimed before me 

5ATTETEDL 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
REGO. N. 916 
6')Vt OF INDIA 

ERS CHAMBER 

I Identity the ExecUtafltt0eP0't 
who has Signed in My PresenCe 
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I 	 7 	Confldontial 

PRASARBHARTI 
(BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA) 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL ALL INDiA RADIO 

CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING 
(Vigilance Unit) 

No. C -130 13141/94/Sw(V):wvoI II1,J39S- !i? 	dt,  
Sh. M.C. Guite 
ASW(C) 
CCW:AIR, 
GuwahátL 

Subject: 	Construction of 10 KW Transmitter and office building 
including 8 nos, staff quarters for TV Centre at.Churachanpur. 

Reference is invited to DG AIR's 	iiorandum no, 7I55I95-Vi, dt, 	( 2.8.2000 on the subject cited above. 	 / 

The documents as per Annexure- HI of memo no. 7/55/95 dt. 
9.6.2000 are enclosed herewith for inspection. Your.statèment ofdefenbe should 
be submitted up to 10 92000 failing which further action can be taken ex-parte 

(M.R , A 	
Surveyor of Works ©(V)-i 

Copyto: (N.O,O,) 	 . 

Sh. S.L.S. Himanshu DDA (V), DG AIR, .Akèhv'ani Bhawan, New Delhi for 
information please. TLAQ 
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Confidential 
Most Immediate 

PRASAR J3HAR7 1I 
(BROADCASTIA1G CORPORATION OF INDIA). 

DIRECTORATE GENERAL : ALL INDIA RADIO 
CiVil1 CONSTRUCTION WINO 

(VIGILANCE UNiT) 

5th Floor, .Soochna I3hawan. 
COO Gomplex, Lodi Road 

New D&h,i 110003 

Sub: Disciplinary proceedings in r/o Sh..M.C.Guite, AJ CCW'AIR Quwahati 

With reference to the subject cited above Sh. M.C.Guite, ASW© CCW AIR 
Guwahati is informed to visit Vigilance unit of CCW AJR at 511  floor, Soochna 
J3hawan, New Delhi immediately for inspection of the, original doóuinents, He 
is also requested to inthnate his programme for inspection of the documents to 
unciersiqn.ed immediately by fax or,  over telèphone 

tesues With (lie approval of Chief Engineer4. 

6~ 
(AVThTASFUcU)Q 

SUR OF WORKS(C).. yb . -I  VE 

Sh. M.0 Guite, ASW© CCW AIR Guwahati. 
CCWAIRI.D. NOteNo. c..i3013/41/94/sw(v)

-
I/voi.JIJL(icb bated: 

Copy to: (fY10) 
S/i.. M.K.Mukhopa.dhyat1 EB.)CCW AIR Quwahati for information He is 
requested to handover the ID note to Sh. M. C. Quite and forward the dt. 
acknowledgement for receipt of above said LD. note. (By Fax) 
S/i.. R.C.Das, Presenting Officer, E1) CCW AIR N.S.Avthnue, Siichar-5 for 
information and necessary. actiori(i3y Fax) 	 . . 

3, 	S/i. Rajiv Gctrg, Inquiry Officer, B80 CCW AiR itana.gar for infOrmation, 
4. 	Sh.. Imran Farid, .SO(Vig.) DO AIR New Delhi for bjfonnation. 

7SURVEYOROFJ&P. -J 

1/fr./1 
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To, 
Sri-Avjnath K. Qupta, 
SQrveyor of Works(C) Vig"x, 
CCW,:AIR, 	. 
5th Floor, Soochna Bhawan, 
OO Complex, Lodi Road, 
New-Delhi.11000 30 

_ 	- Disciplinary prooaedings in respect of 3h 0  M0 C. 
AgAtte MngihOWC) e CCW9 Alfto GUWshti, 

Referenceg- CCW, AIR, ID Note No. C"13013/41/94/sW,(v)/ 

	

Vol 	dt. 3/12/02  

Sir, 	 - 
As per the above reference letter, I have been informed to 

visit Vigilance unit of CCW, AIR at 5th floor, Sbochna Bhawan new-. 
Delhi for inspection of the Original- doctmente, 16 this, regard-I am 
to mention that hide CAT, ouwahatj Bench Judgernent 	ed1,3,2002 
in OA no 26 of 2002 the disoip1inry proceedings . agairst indraigned 

stands dropped/Quashed aiee the departrijea1 equi;y '  could not be 
(,4 Cocc,t 

concluded wJthn the time frame,there isnotime'axtenaiongraned 
by the court 0  Hence I shall not be in a position to., v1st:.th 	- 
Vigilance unit, ccw, AIR, New Delhi incornp1j-aflce•wjththe - ourt's 

44 Order 0  

This is for your kind information and riecessaryaotionpjes 0  

}y, 	

Yours 4aithf.tl1y, 

C M,c. GUIT1 
- ASW-.(.C),, CCW:AI.R 

Guah 
Copy to:- 

1) Sh e  R.0 0  Das, Presenting Officer, E,E.(C), ccw, AXR, Silohar for 
information please 0  

2, Sh Rajiv Garg, Inqutiy Officer, U E.E 0 (C), CCW,AIR, Itanagar 

	

for information please 0 	 ...- 

3. The Ditector General. (Kind attention sh, Irnran Fcjid So. (Vig)), 
AIR, Vigilance Section, Akashvani Bhawan, parliament Street, 
New-Delhi for information please 0  

M, C, GUITflfl 

: 
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l. 	 PRAOAR flrTh?X 
CQROU)TjON OF INI)IJ\ 

uVIC2 OF THE EnCUTIVE manam (CIVXL) 
• c:vxx, CON5TRUCTION WING i g 7LL XWX1' FthDO 

 SILCIIAR  

Datod 006M00 

T o 	 . . 

porLntozdont of Pot Ou1, : 
Ctchar Dinicn0 	 . 	 . 

1chc 

OntO1iVOrY o1 IAOci.ttorod with //D lGttor 
P4 

• 	II 

A r*gistorod letter with //D barLçj 

Nor, 13 dtod' 2-04.2003 was .ront thxoçh konoirkharl 
3ub. Post oEia 	i1chv5 to ttin&jcir '10a1 Port 
addrcsed to Shrj. Rajiv Gorg. Exocutvo )Ingineor(C) 

Citul Const- ruçtio wing 0  All XniaRio,C 6octor 0  

Xtinagr on 21..n04..2003 o bt till date thi letter hbS not 

rocoivod hy.ho addripasoc. This in hoing very very 

urgmt .1ottoriroi iiro 	iritod to..-tr6c.o , omt tho abovo 
• • 	• lotter Qc1 inform thii;offioo rogr1ñçj tho obdvo rrrntt Ob 

	

Thnkincj ou, 	 . 	• 	• 

YourD f iithul1y 

( RCØAS ) 

• 	Enlo 	ip o 	çj 	
c) 

Lot 	4) 	 • 

• 	C opr  to 	 . 

1 	Tho 	flztor, flcnqirkh3ri:Sub'Pott Of ico, 
V /p • N,,FO&io, Slchnr 	f Or infornrton p1oo 

i 	
.•• IS 	

2. Shr:1, folly  Oorq 1ecutive Tcjinoor(C), Civil 

• 	• 	. 	Corutrustioi Wing 0  ZU1 Xni fdio, • cC ,  Sector 
pO-Xt1knTIDr 0 	unechcl Prodeh .Qlgwith the copy 

• •• 	 o1 the hovo 1 ott or0 Oricj in:1 ocurn&t ,(photo&: Lit 
.,opiot3)). icoiv(!c1 from 3W (V)lKhAvIoxtrun, ho boc'r 
icnt Witj t1) (1)OV() 1.)tt 0L and flO  

• 

	

	L) L'LV ( .. Ch1. 	1th t1i.t 	o J1c.i 	IOwvn? 	o;y oJ 
th '. 2:npo,1: o2 i',cnt iiç ,j OJ5 J.o,: in 
) 	Y e1rl it 1 

• 	• 	• 	• 	• 	 . 
• 	 • 	 -• 	• 	• 	. 	• 	. 	 — 


